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thision of girxﬁesﬁgaiim
M. 8. Bepartment of Jrafice

“ ’ P. 0. Box 7709
: Portland, Oregon -

Januerwv 15, 1935,

Director . :

Division of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice
Pennsylvenia Avenue at 9th St. M. V.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
Referring to the Division's commnication of

December 27 regarding the attached voucher, the Division
is advised that in connection with the search for the

{ Urschel rensom money at Medford, Oregon, it became neces-

sary to go over the premises of A. L./Scott thoroughly,

the same consisting of some five smres. Most of this work
was performed by agents of this Division with the assis-
tance of Oregon State Police officers, but the well could
not be properly searched without pumping out the water
therein, and arrangements for the pumping were made with the
City Water Commission at Medford, Oregon.

In response to a communication directed to the City
Vater Commission concerning the variance in rates, I am in
receipt of advice that the men are paid on a monthly basis
and in order to reduce their salary to an hourly basis it
became necessary to divide the number of hours they work .. ... .. . .__.__
each month by their salary. This accounted for the dif-
ference in rates for each of the three men emp d_upon

the work as the salary of each varied. j/ //Q— = /f\;”?
REOORDW Very truly youzlws: R — A _-

& : ' ) o

INDEXED 5 WJAN 18 1535 .-




. ‘Sorm No. 1 . - ‘ :
‘ THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  OXLAHOMA éIﬂ, OKLAHOMA,
1 REPORT MADK AT: DATE WHEN MADE: | FRRIOD FOR WHICH MADE:
Portland, orogon;' 1-168-35 | 1/8 end 11/55

O"b) g ammsi with d&uoa, ALVIN K.
Cle n] g

man, alias clara%ia aliu Ira.

OKTARS:

an sffort to

Doris Iianarield allas Dori
k momq“nscrs ornm

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent -’ b7C/

Denver, Oolorado, 12/19/S4.

. ngister number 157-AZ, at the rodml !cnitmtiu-y at neatru, calironiu. ;T Lve

with subject Ben B, Laszka and with particular reference to any statements Bates. J;\,
might make as to arrangements made with Laskas ¢o pey him a retainer fee mu-
goervices as counssl in the Urschel Kidnaping $rial at Oklehoma City.

; EDUARD am
eldman, alias

s B4
alias g;;' ;ﬁeldman, aliss -—-—

BEN B. alias Box'yl Btnjanin
JAMES C¢ THERS.
- CHARLES r.ouascar,x. - Yietm.

'~

Albert L.o Bates, now eonfined in the Federal Pen-
itentiary at Alcatraz, California, refused to dis-
cuss the instant case with Agent. Communication

subsequently received from Warden Johnston at 5
Alcatraz with which he enclosed a letter written -y
to him by Bates dated January 2,1935, and in.which Sl 44
Bates stated that he had not retained sub ject Ben S B
B. Laska as an attorney for his derense in the Tt 1=
Urschel Kidnaping Cese. e

w AllE

A

secure some {nformation from him regarding his contacts and desldings =

Divigion - S

San Francisc

Oklehoma City - B -
UeS.Atty.~Oklashoma City - 1 Q

THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO:

- Portland g

o-1
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previously interviewed en Agent from the San Francisco Office some days
_brior to the call of this Agent and informed him that he did not care to .
“discuss the matter and would not do so. The failure of Bates to discuss
the matter was discussed with Warden Johnston who stated that in his
opinion the curiosity of Bates might be aroused and he felt that Batés
might communicate with him in some menner concerning Agent's visit,

On Jenuery 8, 1935, Warden Johnston addressed a communication U
to this Agent from Alcatraz with which he enclosed a letter written to him
by Bates. This letter is set out verbatim particularly in view of the

‘information contained therein to the effect that he did not re t
Laska as his legal counsel, This iz of particular nterest inasmuch as

Laska is clalming, of course, that he represented Bates as his counsel e

end, if Bates' statement is true that he 4id not retain Laska or make any
arrangement to that errect, it would appear that Leska wes merely "sheking
down" the Feldmenns in an effort to securs as nmch of the ransom money as

Warden Johnston stated that Bates had informed one of his

Deputies that, while he was in the Leavenworth Annex, he sometimes talked
with Agents of the Division in the presence of prisoner Bailey, but not
otherwise, The Werdax also suggested that at the time of the next vyisit
of this Agent to San Francisco it might be possible to secure additional
information from Bates by means of interviewing him in the presence of .
Bailey. It is not, however, believed that any information of perticuler
velue mey be obtaimd from Bates in view of his attitude and, unless in-
structions to the contrary are received, rurther effort to interview him
will be discontinued, .

Inasmuch as there are no outstanding leads in this distriet -
in this mattery this case is being referred to the office of origin,

Albert L. Bates' letter dated Jenuery 2, 1935, reads as follows:

"I amfriting you in regards to two unwelcome visits I've hed
which have caused me considerable annoyance as well as apprehension.

"] realize that I an wearing & number now and haven't any
choice in choosing my visitors, however, I endeavored to impress upon the
first visitor that I have no desire to discuss any phase of my affeairs
now or in the future with the Dep't. of Investigation. I have never, since
being in their custody, encouraged them to believe that I could or would
divulge any information that would be of the slightest interest or benefit
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to them, nor has anything occured since my arrivel here to alter my
attitude.

b § expect to remain here the rest of my life, so therefore,

"if it is a case of incuring the enmity of either side, the Bureau of

Investigetion or my fellow Inmates, I prefer the lesser of the two evils,
rather than experience the fate of several whom I could mention.

"For your information I wish to assert that I did not retain
Mr., B. B, Laska, of Denver, for Legal Counsel., I offered no defense on
the charge of the Gov't. and to the best of my knowledge and belief he \/
merely attended the trial as an interested spectator, choosing to assume .
the role of Defense Att'y, merely for the publicity--This after I had
discussed the possibility of retaining him to defend me on a State charge
of bank robbery in Colorado, which became unnecessary when I was remanded
to the Gov't., so I had no occasion to donate amy monetary remuneration -1 -;--
for his services, and whatever action he hes teken in my behalf is entirely v
of his om volition and without mercenary influence,

"I would consider it a great favor to be permitted to serve my
sentence in peace, I have plenty of troubles of my own without being molested
with others and would appreciate very much if you will please enforce the
order that you made known to me upon my arrival here Sept. 4th, that I
would be allowed no visitors.

"Thanking you in advence, I am,

Respectfully,

/s/ A. L. BATES
- Rege #137."

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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Japuary 24, 1935

Speoial sgent in Charge
Detroit, Michigan

Dear sirs
(@]
Re: GEBROF KILLY BARN"S, wlth alialec

9[{ QLES F%QSCHEL - Vietim
F.IDHAPING

In acoordaneo with instrustions contained in

'mvxston letter of Januery 17, 1936, I am transmitt{n
“herewith two copies of the report of Spooial Ason:*
dated January 9, 1938, in order that Kat elly
‘may be interviewad concerning her reported retention of
Attorneys Scott, liclean, &nd Sayers as coungel for R. G.

(>Shannon.

Very truly yours,

R, B, NATHAN
Special Agent in Charge

re: | Lo

7= .
8 / . as T '

cc -~ Division

Oklahome City A\\b’](/ RS )

‘.

(T~
T DIVISION OF IRVESTIGAVIOR -
N23 1835 AR

v. 8. GEPARTRENT Of JUSTICE
o FHE




R L gn b

ey o

P, 0. Box I'?OO

Portland, Oregon

January 23, 1938

Director

Dividl on of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justioe-
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th St, N. ¥..
'wmn. D. c.

Dear Sir:

" In comnection with the case or "Ggorgo xony

Barnes, et al, Charles ¥, Urschel (Victim), Kidnaping" {

it was necessary to have photographs made of the Alvin

Scott place at Medford, Oregon, whel® part of the rensom
money was found,

The cost of these photogﬁphl was
$4.95 and 1t 1s requested that a fiscal control mumber

be furnished covering this eipenditnre.

Very truly yours,

.

C. C. Spears E
Special Agont in charge

4 IVNIDINO

{1 a1l

TR
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P Bibision of Infrestigation
: ' H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
508 Medical Arts Building,
R Nashville, Tennessee,
7-1 : Jamary 22, 1935.
r 4
(s
J\ !
E >
Director, . » T * S

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, N. Ve, oo oL
Washington, D. C. ' C -
(o)
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
et al; CHARLES P.OURSCHEL, Victim.
KIDNAPING. &

vty

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to my wire to the Division on January 16,
1935, and letter to the Birmingham Office dated January 15, 1935 in the above
case.

1y above mentioned wire was based upon information received
from Special Agen I am now in receipt of information from
tgent QD to the effect that on Januery 15,1935 he telephoned sach hotel
in the ¢ity of Chattanooga, Tenn., as to whether @f‘"c fAdri“@ had been
or was then registered there and that the clerk at th Lookout Hotel advised
him that this man was registered thers.

Agent @ turther edvised that on Jenuery 19th he again
telephoned the Lookout Hotel and the clerk informed him thet no one by that
name was registered therg; that he immediately personally interviewed the
clerk at the Lookout Hotbl, who advised him that when inquiry was first made
over the telephone by he was under the impression that
was referring to and when he stated that the person was registered
in his hotel he was referring to and_ conrgaed the name with Adrienne,
This interview determined that fDr'.™* " ienng had never registered at the
Lookout Hotel and that is an :llliterato sart of fellow vho is a leather
worker for the Southern Saddlery Company. Agent-discreetly inter-
views d was convinced that he is not identical witlDr. Adr:enne.
Consequently, Agent has been unadble to find any traco of Adrienne at

[ ] " ’ /~
Chattanooga, Tennessee RECORDED & INDEXED ST /\J 7z ‘7/

Special Agent is now conducting 1nVestigation “u
at Memphis, Tenn., with a view toward obtaining further and more particulax__'
information from Chief Inspector Will Griffin of the Memphis Polica &&d
Griffin's informant concerning this matter, and the 1ntereated officéds will,

be immediately advised. e - 4: - .

JANZ § 1933 A\

-Oklah City tr &Z‘_‘— A —
*% et paul {u &

ggﬁ?imm | AH b-7c, g}eﬁéiﬁﬁgm in Charge. = . o
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

Form No. 1 .
“THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT~ OKL-HIMA- CITY, ’ FILENO, 7-8-
Réoﬁ'l" MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICI:( MADE: REPORT MADE BY:
Kanses City, M. 1-24-1935 1-22-1935 | 4D b
TITLE: CHARACTER OF CASE:
GEOLE KELLY B‘,.a.».,s with aliases; et al
CHARLES F.NURSGHEL, Victim. . KIDNAING

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

not known at 2200.0r 3700 Brogklyn Street; v
Kansas City, Missouri, Name does not sppear in city o
directqry or telerhone book, Kansas City, lMissouri.

R. U. C. | A“ B’{C/

Letter of Speciel Agent in Charge Dwight Brantley, Oklshoma City,
Oklshoma, Jenuary 17, 1935,

REFERENCE:

DETAILS:

Inquiry was conducted by Agent in ‘an effort to ascertein whether there )

is such a person a t QZOOLBrooklyp Street and 3700 JBrooklyn

Street, Kensas City, Missouri. At 22Q0. Brooklyn Street resides .
eolored, who conducts a rooming“h:use, and ‘she stated to Agent

on ingquiry thst no one has ever resided at: that gddress by the name

in the neighborhood with the seme, ox: similar neme. Thefneighhorhood
oerans  is predominantly colored. -

At 3700 Brooklyn Stre@t is the confectionery stbz‘e ,of *

who has been at this addéress for seversl yvesrs off and on an

strted to Agent thzt he never heard of or anyone of & simil-
or nzme at his address, or within his irmediete neighborhood. Above the
store at this edéress resides the family of d himself;
¢nd the entrence to szid vremises is at These
peodle, likewise, did not know of enyone by the nane.,

RDED AND INDEXED:
APPROVED AND RECO )

UNITED STATES

i (il sz [] - 475 o= A e

COPIES OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO:

3-Division Lol 961935 f\.'&

of or any similar neme, n6!' is Bhﬂ acquainted vrith anyone I
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does not eppeer in the city direétory or telephone book
at Kensas City, Missouri. ' o
- REFERRED UPON CMPLETION
TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

.‘ x 3
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¥ 908 imdionl Arts Eniliing, ; z ‘6?3"'(‘,’,,""%4{? <
,A Maswills, Simmeates, TR v
W Jumary 84, 1985
N 7-1. ‘
EE
., -
Spesial Agsat fa Charge, —
Division ef Imvestigatioa,
U. S. Departusat ef Justies,
Post Offioce Box R4, Y
Birsinghax, Alebama.
i Me: GIORGE KLY , with aliases,
. ot al; CHARLES F. o Victim.
..' T, . - Al blC 3
Dear 8ir: ’ . ) -
: Ia the above eass, this will eoafirm ay Selephamie
j sonversation with Spesial igeat D. O. Bdith o= Jammary 23, 1835, 51
"i""-""'—— TT T T T m T T s e - al .m ' ’.t - :':'-: -
: .- tumtor §. T. Griffin, of the :
i is & t ia ecanestion y
: wko resides at
: 1s aow at Floremse, Alsbesa where she s werkiang, Semonstresiang
i Labelle Toilat Preparaticas at the City Drug Stare in Shat Somm.
; Saterviewed '

y Ageat

. wiic also Pe
Rim that
aseertained Wat 'br,

t the sdove mentioned address, aad
has all She mtu-. Ageat
is verkiag fer to

in OGsorgia amd nb.»uuuauunom-m-muu
Mbwhwm.t:'

WL e,

Florenee, Alabams.
| It was aseertained that @i, MFieEad 1aft weghisem - ¥

mn. 1934 and weat %0 Chattamooga, Teancssee amd frea there %
mqutn hnutyf'l%othhulh : =
sesks and a womth -n'nhh-un,; X
Nemphis, Temnssses umn he 18 afermed .-tg;,; ]

uruno.duocu‘ommnytr- . Axkaneas.
REJORDED & ..-;.E"IE“ [

oo—mvunn‘/' - '“1 | JAN:QM nésccz,

Oklshowa City Destroit syl Md Agent

- SPRIIRAL? - ARG, SN AN & LA
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHMK

UNlTED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON -

FILE NO. 7-25

Chicago

‘|y REPORT MADE AT:
’\’%ni_cago,‘ 1114

DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK: | REFORT MADE BY:

/] v caoae%

xm.n‘ﬁmrs with aliases CHARACTER OF cast:

IASKA, alias Beryl Benjamin
—X

I.aska, FUGITIVE, et al KIINAPING

CHARLES FCURS

CHEL, Victim

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

- .

.
)
o

engaged

bellhop

Cassidy

DETAILS:

route 4, Ottawa, Illinois, stated that he was the writer of
the comunication to the Division dated Ravember X8, 1934;
that while a guest at the West Hotel in October, 3934, the
exact date being unkmown to him, he beceme acqua&ted vitp_{. a.

was a native of Chicago, and for that reason hexgnd &assidy_,
found topics in common to discuss. He said that about 10 P.]

to accompany him to a cabaret. After leaving the West Ho e

they prooeeded south on hennepin Avenue to Tth Street, there
-~  the proceeded west for about a helf a block, and then went

upstairs, where the 19th Hole, a cabaret, is located.

’oellhop, whose name was unknown to bim,
saw a heavy set man, whom he described as eing about 55 years

‘Ott‘am, Illinois, stated that

he was sure that thepicture of Sam
nick was a likenesa of a8 man whom he
hed seen in a cabaret known as The 19th )
Hole, at Minneapolis, Minnesota, and . _
referred to in his letter to the A
Division, - A“ \O’IC/
T . P, -

Lettsr from the Division dated Nov. 21, 1934;
letter from St. Paul office, Nov.25, 1934.

mechanical engineer and inventor
in the manufacture of air moving apperatus, rural

at the said hotel by the neme of Eassidyy that Chsaidy.. :

concluded his work at the hotel and invited him,

While taking a drink with Cassidy and another
advised that he

DO NOT WRITE IN THEBE SPACES

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

Rl:cc;!;: AaNDel ﬁg _

@ Divisien
2 Oklshoma City
1 St. Paul

U, [ @mm"" 7= 1/5= Zu#éz

COPIES OF THIS REFO!

S JAN 281935 A. .JMW301335
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. of age, 5'8" tall, weighing between 180 and 200 1lb., very dark

camplexion, deep linea about the mouth, heavy nose, strong chin,
enter the cabaret and approach the bar, where he spoke to the.
bartender in a manner that wbuld indicate a previous experiemce. .
further advised that while the -man was standing there, cagaid'zx
remarked to him that the men at the bar had passed the Urschel
"dough®; that later he and Cassidy 1left, while the man remained

.:in the cabaret.

described Cassidy as being about 40 years of
age, 5'6" in height, weighing 140 1b., slender build, smooth shaven,
complexion medium, eyes blua hair browm; sl:l.ght nmp due to L)
broken hip. . ,

. _Agent showed - a photograph of Samuel Kroniek,
which had been furnished by the St. Paul office. jarfter
looking at same stated that he was sure that this picture was
that of the man whom he had seen at the bar in the 19th Hole
Cabaret in St. Paul, Minnesota.

In view of ‘the letter from the St. Paul office
advising that Sam Kronick, whose picture was exhibited to
was acquitted on charge of receiving and passing portion of
the ransan money in this case, and also advising that if
fdentified this picture as a likeness of the mar who had
been pointed out to him at the above referred to cabaret, no
further investigation would be necessary, no lead is dbeing sst
out for the St. Paul office. ‘

U

Al BIC

PENDING
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- - Postaffies Box Si4, ST .

Aaat honu,.
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A\\ \o'TC/ U'D

O
Re: GEORGE X m. wsth dtu. ct .1;
BR0ORDS KRPIED.
- &. Lt

nur Sh:

" INDEXED - IR
, - Aeoeips is Mﬁm ct‘ m SYer
,u. 1935, relative to the 1deutity ef infos L

' m. “- -

in oustody of the Sheriff or puu at P1gs0
muwmm. probably during m wmey of M. fge
op.nuns : swindle n tn tht vuhlty.

- T tm it quoc tht ﬁc
Repnwumwwa S whereby the rep Sive
sall on dairy menagers, poultrymes, hatcheries, ote, mnd oxhivgs .
 silverware that is reslly mamfactured by the william A, Rogers m.
and induee mmmtumtommummuwm
of;tvlngth.mu-m; that in reality the coupons are
zapufectured by the Rogers Redsmption Buresu, and the repressntasives
sell a large portion of the soupons eothculrynmltryupmh-
tives at e redused price, with pm-n of redemption; odtein a pui
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’ dutod M and then aum»n rm the mmw.

further -amoa that -b umm [ letter
to tho Rogers Redamption Duresu, Mimnsspolis, and ‘reseived
tnuuttng that 'Cs-J, Adrienns wes thea reeeiving meil eare

Gen Delivery at Chattanocogn, ‘rmanm. and pl,md te work in

. o.ouumnorm later. ,

uqmm thnmnqh mt oentuu-
t1al during the gourse of this investigetion, and in ‘eveat 1% ia iulud
%0 losate her later that the agent nutngnmhmum-
m,mmummmmmuhunummum
that she plans to remain in Floréass, Alsbema 07 appr e
nokuﬂwmuuu mnrmo relative $o her tw ht,r.- '

' nmuaw attor a dotan.ed reporsy 1s roeotnd tral
Amt-m will be advised ascoxdingly.’

It is suggested that %he Little Rook offics uuut
appropriate investigation at Pigzott, Arkansas, for the purposs .of ~
veritying ifib. 7. sdrietds was held fn custody there recen\ly; ob- -
taining all feots relative to his identidy, prodadle losation sad ace
tivities, For the furthor infamation of the Little’ Ro¢ xﬂu. E
18 stated that the Division desires to locate Dre Ce Jo Adrlm ey
preseny., However, he should nos bo approashed or mm. ‘pending
Division mstmeum. B

Vu'ym: yours, - . .o

:. n. mmw. L
spnm agent in chu'..

ccl /
1 Division

8 Listle Roek ‘
1 oklahoma City

1 Sto m S
1 Detrois.
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S v IR e N . 0. Box B36 - ~|" - DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
' ' Angeles, Californta, . .
gl | o e e o 1 AN 291935 AM

Jenuary 25, 1933

N JoJPARTHENT OF JUSTICE _
Special lgint ‘tn Charge, - ) "_ FILE
.Division of Investigstion, JAN 30 ‘g35 -

U. 8. an‘ of Jutie.
Oklahaoma City, Oklshoms. o -
o ' . Re: QGEOROE m.x.r m ; ot al,
'OOmcm Vie.

S Xidneping,
Dear Sir:- ' . /Le A 10 '7-19.

. On Januery 24, 1935, CHARLI PKogs:

Hr. m-ug nataa thae ‘he ua tm.se

,,,m the U. S. Postal Sevings tn the Brosdway Departmant Store branch of the Los

Angeles Post Office, and that on December 17, 1934, his wife went to the post ~ — —
offiee and checked out the entire savings vnhont let8ing him know anything adout
it; tshat he hes since learned that she received a draft for their postal savings
($9564.52) and thas she kept said dreft umisl Jenuary 18, 19S5, at which time she
cashed same; that the postal suthorities wondered why ohe had not cashed the draft

_ snd wrote her about i, and that he has learned that she wrote snd stated that a

groe&t necessity existed at the time that she odtained the draft for her savings,
and that said emergeney had passed and that she 4i@ not need $o cash fhe drafs,
and that 4% was her intention at an early date to redcpo-u the funds with the

postal savings department, RECORDED & INDEXED

. Miss Bessis Ristig stated $ha
on or about December 18, 1934, whio

ortlend {n the removal procood
remove MCOTT, OLARAOYRIDMAN (DAVIS), end
for trial in oonmt:on wma "‘ﬁ'mm-‘im.

Ht. Rintls stated that his 'tfe left her home in Vont\u'l. Oditornln.
on January 22, at abous £ P.M., and took with her all of her personal belongingo.
oclothing, valuables, etc., and left a note which said, "Dinner (s in the stove.
There {s $2 on the teble which will las§ you to pay-day.” Mr, Ristig stated that
she said nothing abous where she wes going, when she was coming baek or that she
was coming dack at all; that he has no {dea where she could have gone unless she -
has gone $o0 Medford, Oregon, to look after Alvin Scot$'s children, and that 1if she
18 in Medford she will be at the home of Olara Feldmen's deughter, and that her - .
sddress is on Peach Sgreet but that he does not know the mumber. He stated that’.
his wife took with her all lesters, deeds, valuable papers, insurance policies,

et cetera.




Nr. Riatig stated that he was of the opinien $hat his wife had lest her : .

nind; that she seemed %0 de all right in every way until her sister,

and other parties mentioned, were arrested and removed $o Oklahoma;
shat she Shen seemed %0 devote her entire time $0 wo adout the predicament
‘4n.which her sisters (Clara Feldman and have gotten into,

A eopy of this letter s Deing sent $o0 bdoth tho Denver and Port).anﬂ
otﬁeu for whatever value $his information may be to said offices.

Very ¢ruly yours,

:Q l. P. m.

o b,\(:/ - | Spectal igent tn chu'-go.:

1] vau ion\--/ h
Portland
Denver
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" DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

' U. S. Department of Justice

Washington, D, C,

January 29, 1935. )

Al bIC

MSHORANDUY FOR MR. TAMM

In compliance with the request of

I am transmitting herewith two copies each of abstracts of
oriminal records and descriptions as appearing in the files
of the Identification Unit of John Dillinger, deceased, our
file 7688382, George Haller, alias Alvin Karpis, our file
#199217, Harvey JPBailey, our file #312470, George Nelson,
deceased, our file #342742, John Hamilton, our file #110358,
Harry L. Pierpont, deceased, our file #4268, Charles Floyad,
deceased, our file ;#24653, Dock Barker, our file #289428,
Fo' Ge Ward, alias Fred Barker, deceased, our file #59163.

Respectfuily,

L. C. Schilder.

NE

1§ —

RECOEDED

FEB?'_'I:_!?S
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'UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

--A‘-'.~.“ '."' v

' Form No. 1 : ’ ’ :
THIS case oriGiNaTeED a7 OKlahoma City, Oklahoma Feno, 710 .
REPORT -IMADE AT: ’ DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:

Birminghem, Ala. 12 | 1,25 | DD

AN
GEORGE KELLY BARNI’S, with aliases, ot als

CHARLESOURSCHEL~VICTIM KIDNAPING

CHARACTER OF CASE:

N i'- T T posit box, Minneapolis, Minn.; that he representg\Rogers

SYNOPSIS of FACTS: No ‘record indicating Dr. C.!Xdrienne has registe at
better class hotels, Birmingham, Ala.
- ’ saleslady, Madame du Belle Cosmetic Co, ,Msmphi s, nnessee

" temporerily located at Florence, Ala,, advises that Adrienne
told her he had $2,000. of Urschel ransom money .iX safe.de-

" Redemption au, Minneapolis;

6\6 has $10,000 of this ransom money; that

he, Adrienne, was reared in Oklshoma City, Okla; and advised
D‘\\ /\b that parties recently prosecuted there in connecﬁ.on with in-
m stgnt case were guilty and professed to be greatu troubled

in this respect; that he has relations with bi_g-time ‘gangsters
end formerly made considerable money performing- ‘abortions; “that
during the summer of 1934 he was confimed for. gix weeks in Jeil
at Piggott, Ark. in connection with fraud case, using alias
AJ.clifford; QD curther advises thet Rogers Re-
demption Bureau is a racket, selling coupons to dairy anmd
poultry representatives alleging that the Buresu is a sub-
sidiary of Wm. A. Rogers Company, a well known and reputable
silverware concern.

RUC

REFERENCE Letter from Nashville office to Birminghem office, 1-15-35
TRCRAR: Telegram from Birminghem to Nashville office, 1-19-35
Letter from Nashville office to Birmingham office, 1-24-35,
Letter from Biminghem office to Nashville office, 1-25-35.

DETAILS: AT BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

Agent, with respect to the possible registration.of Dr. C. 7.
Adrienne, made a check of the following better class hotels:

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND

N e 1t | T

5 Divietdl ™ e e TR :ﬂ’?m FEB ?z"»Jm

2 Oklahoms Citv 1 Tackesanville
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¥ @ Molton : L€ : s e ,;
G ¢« Bankhead ',j o & g-
@ @& Redmont T @
5 & « Blrningham Athletic c;ab _ & o -

Yo information was obtained indicating that Aﬁriennf E;d
registered at any of these hotels, but the authorities of each 6T ‘the
above mentioned, expressed their willingness to notify the Birmingham
office in the évent this individuasl subsequently put in an appearence,

AT FLORENCE, ALABAMA

It was ascertai ned through discreet inquiry et the City Drug
Conpany thet was not demonstrating toilet articles
there; that, however, she wat in the city st the present time for the
purpose of selling cosmstics and that she was temporarily residing at

the Bon Heven, & rooming house (NG

was contacted -at-the-aboyve rooming houge -
located at| at which time she stated that she
has no knowledge o e present whdreabouts of Dr. C, J. Adrienne, but

is of the opinion that he is touring the larger cities of Georgis and
Floridsa. edvised that she had met Dr. D. J. Adrienne
shortly before Christmas, 1934, through a cousin whose name she dd not
divulge, tha through Adrienne she had become interested "{n the Rogers
Reédemption Bureau and had contemplated wWorking for that concern &s &
ealecIaﬁy“"b\it“ﬁaa “Teter_abendoned the idea when &he ~ascertained that
““this” concern was e fraud upon the:pﬁfﬂi?—"reaso—"iu
1his respect will hereinafter be set forth.

~ Ay Sute 5 o -

i “Bhe statéd ‘that Adrfenre-1s ‘a talkative individual gﬁe’i’ %o
boaati«kﬁt great length on his™M1licit enterprises and his relaidons’
with h‘i?time gangsters of the underworld; -that on one occasioshe
stated AHd e @oyld lend him $500,00, he in:burn:

would gﬁe he 000.00 of the Ursshel:renmsom money as securityj sihat
he Bed§3hie ransom money in A safe depoe¥t DOX at Minneapolis, mn“"

imself had invested $500.00 in .obtgining This currencyg sthat
_in this connection,

ransom money which he had secure

0 ’WﬂiﬁM&red in Oklahoma
‘ct.ty"‘Oklahoma and appeared to be exceedingly troubled in regard to
the recent prosecution of lawyers and others at Oklahoma City with

reference to the Urschel case, sdvising that these perties were guilty.

2 All b7C
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It wes fupther developed by( P toet Adriense’s full
name is Clifford J ienne; that some time last summer he was -¢on-
finedsatsthe City Jail at Piggott, Arkansaés for about aix:teeksﬂnnder
the alims of A. J. Clifford, in connectfon with some fraud case #imflar

to the,p:asent ‘operations of the Bogera Redemption Buresu, -:“» <
.:_ . "« ..J‘..__
. *s With respect to the Bogers Redemption Burea Adyrienne's
mathod .0f operating and represexting this firm, submi tted

the following explanation to substantiate her opinion that this - -::
business is a rackst: . ‘)}
Adrienne will register at an &pertment-hotel in the resi- \ ‘g}
dential section of e large city. He will then proceed to contact
hetcheries, poultry farms, dairy farms and the like, in the outlying \
districts. He will convey the idee that he is representing the Tm. \\
Rogers Company, a well known and reputable silverware concern.
pressed too herd by the prospect, he will displey stationery of the
Rogers Redemption Bureau, alleging that the latter concern is a sub-
gidiary of the Tm. 4. Rogers Company. He is a very fluent and per- !
suasive talker end will impress upon the prospect the idea of adver- {
tising end furthering his business by giving a coupon with each ;
separete sele of his cormodity after which the customer, after collect-

" ing e certain number of these coupons, cen turn them in to the Rogers

Redemption Buresu and receive in return silverwere of the %m. A. Rogerg
Compeny. Uoon selling the idea to the prospect, Adrienne will enter |
into en agreement to deliver not less then $£5,000 of these coupons for
distribution to customers in consideration of §18.50. The Rogers
Redemption Bureau, which hes its own printing mechine, will print the i
desired number of coupons, inscribing the neme-of the dairy or hatchery
as the cese may be on the front of which will appear - "Trade here and}
get “m. A. Rogers Silverware free™, "Genuine Wm. A. Rogers Twenty-
Five year Guarantee Silverware®™. On the back of each coupon is set
forth thet one cent shall accompeny eech coupon when turning the sems
in to the Rogers Redemption Bureau. This qualifi cation is not men-
tioned by Adriemne at the time of his initial sales talk to the™ ,'
prospective purchaser of the coupon. The Rogers Redemption Bureau,

to protect itself legally, will purehase ®m. A. Rogers Silverware T T
and actually redeem the coupons, but-due to the qualification mentloned
above, the Bureau is not called on to redeem on an averesge of mdre“than
twventy-five percent of these coupons, whereby they derive a sizedble
profit: in their operations.

On & number of occasions Adrienne upon receiving en order for
5000 or more coupons will obtain & post dated check from the purchaser
which he will have cashed in the neighborhood and then leave the
viecinity. — could cite no definite operations of the above
but she believes Adrienne in this connection had contacted a

3 Al BIC
1D
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of the Forrest Hills Dairy, h.emphis, Tenneasee, and also a dairyman
. -at Luranceburg, Tennessee, whose name she does not recall, out
believes it may possibly be-

‘ ? further advised that she hes not seen Ldrienne
since he left Memphis, at which time he told her that he would'tour
the larger cities of Georgia and Florida. - §E%Ilg§gg_ggggaxnxnﬂ_jn,
amm_hluxmmmwwa___m received
a reply deted Jenuary 2, 1935, advising that the firm had a letter

frof T, "Zdrienne that morniqg to the effect that hig mail should 'be™—

addressed Tor“fﬁeugemainder of the week in care 61 Gencral | Del1!ggx4__
Chattenoogd; Tennessee, 1This communiCatlon which dis-
pleyed to 8gent, was on the letterhead of the Rogers Redemption Buresau,
Lumber EZxchange Building, Minneapolis, linnesota, and was signed by

A. L. Anderson, Office lanager.

also ascertained through Adrienne thet in
connection with his former practice of medicine, he interned at Des |
lioines, lowe; that he has a brother, et Detroit,)
ilichigan; that he is personally well acquainted with 4\ S

700 is a reputable physician at Memphis, Tennessee; that he
previously made thousands of dollars by performing ebortions; that ;
he drives a four passenger Packard, about a 1930 model, black in color V
vith white wheels,

As an afterthought, advised that Adrienne had
fu-ther confided to her that he, & party by the name of Drummond who
is also connected with the Rogers Redemption Bureeu, and a Judge
Bailey of Denver, Colorado, had £370,000.00 cached in some little
éhurch in liexico; that Judge Bailey had made arrangements for Drummond
and Adrienne to fly down there and get the money.

mﬁd that she is a saleslady for the Mademe
du Bslle Cosmetic Com headquarters at Farnswarth Buildin
Temphig, Tennessee; %fmmwm

oth ch she will tour the thern part of Alebama,
stopping at Athens, Huntaville and Decatur; that she will advise

Birmingham office or sny agent of .this Division, in the event ehe
obtains information relative to the looation or Adriemne.,

o~

requested that this information be kept strict-
ly confidentiel; further; that if an agent of the Division should
contact her through her headquarters at Memphis, Temmessee, that he

not divulge his identity.
All b1C
4 b1D
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For the information of interested offices, it is stated

‘ that— confidentially informed W. T. Griffith,
Inspector of Memphis Police Department, that Dr. C. J. Adrienne,

"of French extraction, reported to be former police surgeon in Detroit,

approached her, endeavoring to borrow $500.00, stating he would repay
her with a part of the ransom money paid in this case; that Dr., Adrienns
alleged he had $2 000 of. the money, and the President of the Rogere
Redemption Bureau had $10,000,00 of the ransom money, Adrienne wae

‘described by_ee follows:

..

Age _ Approximately 40 yrs. " . A ll
Height -~ 6' 2" U e e
- Weight - .~ “ .7 hbout 225# Jo et e TR
Batr -7 % Blaek .. IR b1C
Ryes #'- Black T e T U
T U 7 Peir dresser, and mester salesman. ‘b—ID -

The Division was advised that efforts would be made to .
locate Dr. C. J. Adrienne, however he should not be interviewed T
relative to his possession or knowledge of the ransom money paid in
this case, pending Division instructions.

I

UNDEVELOPED LEADS :

THE LITTLE ROCK OFFICE, at _gottLArkansae, ‘will contect
the police authorities there and ascertain all aval lable data" relative

to the confinement of Adrienne under the alias of A. J. Clifford, with
a view of determining his location.

b ;'-‘ THE NASHVILLE OFFICE, at Memphis, 'Denneseee, will diaereetly
interview relative to the present whereabouts
of Dri C. J. Adriemnns; will also locate the* Forrest Hills

Dairy, Memphis, for possible’ information concerning the alIeged racket

. of the Rogers Redemption Bureau;- at Lawrencebu Tennessee, will elso
endeavor to locate the dairyman, possibly own as for the

same purpose. e . v L S

' THEDETROIT OFFICE, at Detroit, Michigan, in ascertaining if
there is amthere, will discreetly interview him
relative to the preésent whereabouts of Dr. C. J. Adrienne. o

THE OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE, at Oklahoma City, will conduct
appropriate investigation to locate Dr. Adrienne.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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. Biision of Infrestigation
2. 5. Bepartment of Justice -
422 idland Savings Blédg.
Denver, Colo. .
- January 29, 1935 . )

Director, T e

Division of Investigation, : '

U. S. Department of Justice, A\\ biC
Pennsylvania Ave. at 9th St., N.V.,

#ashington, D. C. ‘

Dear Sir: RE: GEORGE IELLY %ARNES, with
’ : aliases, et al
CHARLIEE F.QURSCHEL - Victim
- KIDHAPING °
With reference to your letter of January 10, 1935, request-
ing the determination, if possible, of the points to which

the unknown parties telephoned from the telephone located
in the zarage at Greeley, Colorado,
as set out in the report of Special Agent

dated at Deuver, Colorado, January 5, 1935, kind-
ly be advised that the telephone company records were
checked at Greeley, Colorado, by )
Greeley telephone office, who advised Special Agent
that the only records kept on coin station cells
would be toll tickets, and these are kept only fox & per-
iod of one year; therefore, the Greeley office had no re- -
cords to check covering the period for which check of num-
bers is desired.

—stated further that there might possibly be a
further record at Denver, butﬂstate Cash-

ier of Colorado, advised that they have no further record
than the toll tickets described by ‘and that

they kept those only for a period of one yeer. —
also added that it was impossible to check any collect

calls that might be made from that coin telephone as only
the receiving office would have kept a record of any such

Very truly yours, ‘ :7~//$; / ) Vi
13 ;

Ly S [PNSRUIRIS R SN 24

S

TAY C. MITEAN Frn1 1935 A

RS e FRAY X
- Syt Taw
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER G QQ; ; :;::;;:_” g
’ DIREC'I’OR 4L - ; -l,. (“;,,,. T
Bigision of Inbestigation AR i

R b’l(/ ' | e

3&. 5. pejﬂ!ﬂmﬂd of Justice AL Nice COIEY s

. wr. Cdwards ..

Eashmgfnn, @. a’ oo Lean .

- - -~ January 17, 1935 I

Time ~ 3115 P.M.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIKECTOR

The secretary to Congressman-iLanham of Texas telephoned
me and stated that the Congressman had received an inquiry from one
of his friends in Fort Worth, Texas, who stated that George“Kel
(Machine Gun Kelly) owns a residence in Fort Worth, and wanted to know
“Whom he should see to purchase this residence. I told the party calling
that the Government did not confiscate any real estate of Kelly when
he was sent to prison; that Kelly would have to be communicated with
through his attorneys, themames of whom could be ascertained through
the United States Attorney.

Respectfully,

21_‘_,¢\——"" A .

1 copy E, A. TAM

RECORDED&-mgamo //— // 45;"‘0
cp BF RUTRTRATION

FEB 4 1935 ‘Fr;B 1{)]935 “f i
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER L ;
thfmaum of QTnﬁzsﬁgaﬁnn )
- " T M 8. Bepurtment of Justice

Blashington, B. €.

February 2, 1935,

HEHORANDUM FOR HR. TAMM<£L_.

Concerning telephonic advice furnished Mr.
Newby on February 1, 1935, please be advised. that a
fingerprint card in the Identification file 711147
for Langford Polan@Ramsey, U. S. Penitentiery, _
Atlanta, Georgia No. 44206, indicates that he was
received in that institution on March 25, 1934 from
Memphis, Tenn. to serve a sentence of two years for
conspiracy to harbor a fugitive. The date of sentence
is given as October 23, 1933. Sentence began March
25, 1924. Sentence is to expire March 24, 1936; with
good time sentence to cxpire November 1, 1935. Nothing
appears in the Identification Unit files to indicate
that any type of clemency has been granted in this case.

- pect ’ \

\ <
~\ -~
Al 4

L. C. Schilder.

/ .
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Washington, B. €.

February 6, 1935.

AL b1C

MEMORANDUM_FOR. MR. TAMM%.\

Confirming telephonic advice furnished Mr. Lowdon on

February 1, 1935, please be advised that an exesmination of the
Identification Unit file #710899, which refers to John Calvert

0 Tichenor, reveals that this individual was arrested at Memphis,
Tennessee by the Police Department on September 26, 1933 for con-
spiring to harbor a fugitive, violation of section 141, U. S.
Penal Code, and thet on September 26, 1933, the case was referred
to the Government.

A fingerprint card appearing in the file indicates that
on September 26, 1933, Tichenor was arrested by the United States
lMarshel at Memphis, Tennessee for harboring fugitives. No record
of the receipt of Tichenor at any penitentiary &sppears in the Identi-
fication Unit file.

Respectfully,

2.6. Praele,

L. C, Schilder.

RESCHCED - — N
= J/5=7%%3

NS OF 1IVERTIRATION

FEB7-1955 -
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Division of Investigation Re: GEORGE IEL&Y
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- THis Case OricivaTeD a7 OKlahoma City, Oklahoma -

; §§ ._.?,ﬂ;.

.....

- l';.n.__zrfo'.. 7.6 L

Sl REPORT MADE AT; '

" DATE WHEN MADE:

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

REPORYT MADE BYi .- -5 . v

Cklahoms City, Oklas | 8/18/55 . | 2/8+9/38

- - -
TITLE: CHARACTER OF CAST:

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, ET AL}

CHARLES F§OURSCEEL, VICTIMy - -. KIDNAPING

sdvises he wrots articles quo as saying he possessed

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: _ reporter for Dai umn. Oklahoma City, Gkla,y -

ransom money, but that statements were made in clomning activities

of Laska and apperently were not made as statements of faet, Ine
vestigation at Oklahoma City fails to reveal any information cone
serning Dre Clifford-Jg\Adriennes Us S Attomey, Oklahoma City,
~advises that trial of Laska and Mathers will prodedly be held in
o APPAYy 198Be - ¢ . L. GEANRES e on

S P

REFEHENCE: Letter from Denver offiec

DETAILS; At Oklahama City, Oklahowa:
o , . Yor the information of the United States Attorney a%
Gklahoma City, on January 8, 1935, the Denver office forwarded to the Oklahome -
City office an artiocle sppearing in the Denver Post at Demver, Coloredo on Deow

ember 18, 1934, which article contained statements mede by Attorney Iaska dure

°"N¥g the originel trial of this case and Which indicated that he was in posses~

sion of rensom moneye, The newspaper article msationed that at one tims laska -
pulled a roll of dills from his poscket and stated, "Wy, t! .
Boettcher ransom, thas dill is Bokn sd here is a Hamm rensom bill®, and the -~ .

following day related that he had offered to pay his hotel bill with §20 Bbills -

from the Urechel ransom money, stating, *I told the olerk, if he $ook the bills .

i . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES "

loakyithat b1 is -

Weitrd Fruezedsms.. [1- |[5—/555 vea15 i

RECORDED AND INDEXI
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) ﬁho would be nabl.c to p:oucnuon, and 1 he dmn't, he'd huvo to nncd. w

[ N - 3 . . . . c. : - -
Lo L]

bi1l besause I had offered to pay it.,* The artisle fupther states that thuo f ':
statements of Laska wers in reply to a statement of Assistant Attorney Gensral
Kodhan to the effect that wveryons éonnected with the manipulasions in this

. kidnaping would be prosscuted, The coxplete article, as taken from the Denver

Post, 1s now contained thcthe Oklahoma City file, and the Denver office ade

- vised that the article was a resrite from an Associated Press utmtch trcu ‘

m:m\m Citye

ﬁ:rough mquiry at the Deily a:hhomn and at tho otneo ot o
the Auociatod Press, it was ascertained thats ths adove statements of Mr, Lase
ka were not reported in the Daily Oklahomen or Times, their papers containing

obtained from of the Oklahoman,:a:
reporters who covered the ori trm st Oklshoms City, and: by

interview with $hese reporters now in was ascertained thas
the artiele in question had been written by o is now eonnected

‘ the statement made by Assikant Attorney Genersl Keenan, Special Agant
ﬁcho

- . a8 a reporter uth the nauy Gclahoman but was: tometly uplorod b: tho 'nnu.

- N' S m intu'ﬂ.nod at the &hham cﬂ! Oﬁ“‘ "Y the ‘. -
mtcr and sta stinctly recalls writing the articls im question —~

which appesared as & revwrite in the Denver Post$; that when this case was set
for trial at CGklahoma Gity, he was assigned to cover the same and upon the
arrival of Assistant Attorney Gensral Xeenan, he contacted him for a statament;
that Mre Keenan gave him a statement to the effect thas all person who had
handled the ransom money paid in this case or had anything to do wish the nnl-
ﬁn.atim- would be prasecuted and that he immediately had this statement pubw
shed in the evening edition of the Times; that thereafter he interviewed

- Attorney Laska and asked him what reply he had to Mre Keesnan's statement, to

which Laska replied ®Tell him I laughed®; that the following morming, in the
court room and bafore court adjourned, Mres Laska was at the Judget's bneh., sure
rounded by reporters and he was again asked for a statement with reference $o
Mre Keenan's previcus statement, at which time"he pulled a roll of dills from
his pockst and stated thats it was ransom money, taking off several bills and
designating them as being rensom money in the Bocttclnr case, ransom money in
the Bohn case, ransom money in the Hazm case; after whichk he placed it back
into his pocket and before he eould be questioned further, he left the court
room; that subsequent to this inocident, Mre Laska made another statement to

| the effect that he had paid his hotel dill with Urschsl ransom bills and tt

that time $01d the hosel clerk that the bills wers ra.uoa mvy and that he .
might be prosecuted if he aceoptod tho same, sla,

| G stoted that all of the reporters who attended this
* 4rial considered Iaska as being an attomey who was always clowning and the
statements made by Laska with reference to the mnsom money were eonsidered

as clowning activities on his part, and he thought were not intended $o be
statements of facts Hs further atated that he was sure that en

2= Al v
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Assoetatod Pives uportu- now statiozed at Tulss &lahma., " witiiosssd the
\\ ucpmorbunwnmmmmtmt ﬁomcm:utodcrnn- -
mmoy in several kidnaping casess - 4 PR

With reference $o Dr¢ Giiffo:

- 4%y

Adrienne, neticned in the
al Agen$

W Teport of Special Agent & Speai R
made ipquiry at all of the first class hotels im Oklahoma cli .
e _Rogsrs

ascertain if hs was registered dut with negative resulise
ot&ommzmumm»ﬁeomotnr.ldrumot .
Bsdemption Bureaus . The Burean of Vital Statisties at the State Oapitol has
no birth reconds prior %0 1908, The records of the Identification Bureau

of the Oklahoma City Police Department and Oklahoma com;ty ‘Shexiftts 0ffice
coutain no Momtionutom-.mnm ‘nor was Adrienns known to the
General Delivery Clerks, or thl eaphint uvisun of the &hhm oounty
lbd:l.cal Aaeociaum L . _

Y e -', In a comltaﬁan uth Mtod statoa Attomy v c¢ Inic Itth
BT P rcroreneo to ‘the trisl of this ease which had previcusly been set for February

St D) 1B, 1935, Mre Lewis stated that the ease would not be tried on that date but

B would probably be set for trial in the month of April, 1935 so that they would

have the denefits of the deecision of the Circuit Court of Appesls im the case

now pending in that court with reference to the receipt of ransom moneye

Special Agent in Charge Ge Cs Spears of the Portland office was gdvised of

the change of date in ths trial of this case pursuant to hia Aelegrphic Toe

quests ’

L

. The ranscm money recovered by the Portland offies in and u'onu'

Ssattle, Washington, and brought to the Oklahome City office by Special Agent
in Charge Co G, Spears and others, was placed in safety deposit bex Hoe 8512
&t the First Bational Bank in Oklshome rented jointly in the namesof

Ce Ge¢ Spears, Dwight Brantley, and Subseguent 3o the placing
\ of this money in the bank and at the instance of United States At®rney W, C,
Lawis, szsooo.oootm.mmmcm"uaumnur.mm thn .
balange is now ln 8aid safoty deposit boxe )

PXN.DING
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Feb.7,1935.
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Hon.J.Edgar Hoovser,
Departmant of Justice,
Washington, D.C.

KMy Dear Mr.Hoover:

As one who has watchsd with k=2snsst intersst and dzepesst
admiration your remarkable and successful administration of
cleaning up the crimingls of the Unitsd States, I am writing
you concarning an 1mportant matt°r

It has become ths talk hers that a cortaln firm of lawyors
turnad ovar $40,000.00 of the Urschsl kidnaping monsy, and th
they succezded in getting by the clutchas of the law by

their political pull. I have mad2 investigation of this

mattsr, and th2 sourcss are too resliable to bes lightly d;s?
missead.

Your Mr.Nathan callad on me in connsction with ths Pretty Boy

Floyd case, and I am pesrsonally acquainted with your Mr.Frank
Blake, for whom I have the gr=atest admiration.

Yours very truly,

7" th /5‘61._‘ ‘).‘v'/?.‘

, LERTRATION ¢ &
‘ : v 1935 7 7 A? L
@00‘}“"‘; Feb 18 19 \\ b} -
g;%ﬁsﬁé‘ ég:;/" ¥ ?JT) o
v R .4 B
FDoq11092K éﬁi?lv & ¢
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Very truly yours,

John Bigar W.
Blrester,
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!mn-htwothbm 7. 1983, ummm
that you possess infarmation pertaining to s fira of attarneys
Mmmmdhﬂn‘hndldmbdndthomuuu
" psnsom in the Urechel kidnaping cass, has been reseived and X
wish to thank you for your inmutmd m u ocommmicsting
uth »e in this regard, -

Flease be informed that I have rctu-rod eoyo.u of your

!.otw to Mre Feo Jo Blake, Specisl Agent in Charge, 7

Buresu of Invuu.pnm. Us 8+ Departaent of

‘ Office Building, Dallas, Texss, whom you sention {n your letter,

: mmmuwunm-nmrapmwuuma

o hnmbmtmuaomantmiuywumlnwn
the near future, . _ )

Parmit me to Mym tcr thomr-uh
oontd.nd in your commmicatioms .

chh-ulyywu.

J Edgar Hoovar

J’ahnumam.
Director

R ST IT Y Wﬂ' - ,rs.{i &j t ﬁf&

f FiLege~-Dallag ™ 7&44»?

-1 X




AL AR A T
P T I T T TP

v
.
>
y

\PTRE R VO]

v

DIVISION OF INVE T“IGATION
FROM: UNIT #1 &“:NIT #3

P

i

TO:__VSirector

_____Mr. Nathan
_____Mr. Tolson

Mr. Edwards

____ Mr. Quinn
Mr. Tamm
___ Unit Two

____Unit Four

Files Section
_____Personnel Files
_____Equipment Section
____Cnief Clerk's Office

__Unit Five

Identification Unit
____ Statistical Section
____Technical Laboratory

SUPERVISORS e o

Unit One Unit ThEevrowon. ...
Mr. Listerman Mrf. mi 8RR,
___ Mr. Lowdon ___ Mr.mBadANSman..
____Mr. Bryan __MI{.CEQXEQ;&‘?. .....
____Mr. Newby ___ _My.=Veekge........
____Mr. Richmond i Coffey ........
____NMr. Thompson Mr. Edwards .....
Mr, Egan ..........

Mr. Chambers

Miss Gandy

—’

Mrs. Kelley

—"

Miss McCarthy

Mr. Harbo.........
Mr. Kelth..........

—_—— Mr.
__Mr i ward r. Lester........
u Mr. Quinn.........
Corr Y vir-Stnnder......
—_— _ec.: Vir. Smith .........
Re-write | .r. tamm....
Re-date MF. TraCY ceeeeveenr
See me

W\

Send file
Note and

==

/0

Miss Gandy.......

...................... -

E. A. T

amm - Room 5107.
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Form No. 1
THIS CaSE ORIGINATED AT Oklahoma City, Oklahomas

UNlTED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

" Stefaul Fusso. 7e8° %7

A REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: RmmmBY:: o0 . T R
“[\StePaulMinn, - | 201635 /18 & 2/14,05/55 oD .
LI o) B _ -
/ . GEURGE KELLY BARVES,with alieasesj CHARACTER OF cAse:
:  BEN KA, alias BERYL BINJ'AMINOLASKA, : T
: aITIVE, et al, ; KIDNAPING -
o =
SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: : ST
[sR C Tm IR . )
% stePeul innesote, (HINEEED
y BERG who was tried and acquitted at Oklahoma
1 _ City in this case, denies knowing whagher any part of
3 * the §1,000400 which he gave to P in the;sums .
4 mer of 1933, was part of the ransom idqney in thiscase,

or that he later learned such to be 1t e ract.
claims no efforts made to get this money back as ia ale
lsged in confidential information with this officae,

also denied that anyone else was holding some of
'th;s money which he was trying to get back, From ine

ation odtained that one,
'ii D CAN", paid some §700,00 on' a liquor deal to ono,
Mankato,Minnesota, RIS

and mirgeon in the Lowry Building, St.Paul,Minnesota, was buying a lot at White
Bear Lake at the time of the Urschel kidnaping; that@pproache
of SAM KDZBERG, @& defendant in the Urschel casei for a loan to pay

on this lot end succeeded in borrowing $2,000,00 from 1s related to
of St.Panl,Minnesote. Further information furmished was to the’ er-
fect that, after it was discovered that the $2,000400 DO NOT wRIE N THESE sPAcEs

RECORDED AND INDEXED:

s o e 30006 AT 103

2-0klahoma City JACKETED:

; R0Ce  © ot
REFERENCE: Division letter dated Jamuxy 17,1935, ;. A\ BIC.. |~
DETAILS:
Under date of January 11,1935, Special Agent (N was ade -
vised by a confidential informant to the effect that . & physician -

mﬁ’"’i{f 777 tgw 28 sara /" [[ 5~ 1535'7 FEB 20_1335?

.. .

2StePaul | . ;/Q'QXL%WTJQ&VD y ‘% IvESTIGATION
[ 7=

1--Omaha « T M
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which borrowed from (@} was part of the ransom money in the URSCHEL
case, pttempted to resover it from{out 1t hed already been paid on
the lot, The eonfidential informant also stated that he further learned tha
as paying $500,00 a month to a prohibition ezent named and at
the time of the URSCHEL case paid $500400 to after which it was dise
sovered that thia $500,00 was part of the ransom money and that ught a
return of this money but refused to return it but placed it in a safe
deposit box where, as far as is known, the money i{s still kept,

The name of the confidential informant herein is included in the
memorandum submitted by Special Agent copies of whieh were fare

warded to0 the Division with a letter from the St.Paul 0ffice dated Janwmery 12,
1935,

On February 14,1935,F
@ uro- interview advissd that he knew intimately and, while bs

was no relation of he, however, was a member of a number of clubs, or
socities, to which belonged, He advised that in the summer of 1933, about
the last of July, or the firat of st, his records not being immedi ately availe

£S

YT

2,
e

u""q

¥

able, he borrowed §1,000,00 from He stated that, at that time, he was buye
ing a lot at White Bear Lake, near StePaul, and in order to take advantage of an
option and a discount, he needéd cash which he borrowed for immediate payment,

gave him the §1,00000 in cash, recalls tlr t there were no large
bills like fifty or one hundred dollars but does not recall the denominations
otherwise, The money was paid the seme day,- stated, to-agent
of the Realty Company in Forest Heights, ¥hite Bear, Minnesota, payment being made
at the Firast National Bank, StePaul innesota, that is, that both went there to
complete the deal, As Pdoee not do business with the First National Bank,
he did not know eany of the iepresentatives of the bank who were present at that

tine, @ Padvised at the time, that he would like to get the money

back as soon as possible but made no effort to get this particular money dack and
nothing was said about it, repaid the loan to in epproximately six
weeks, by check, as he now recalls, ppears to } )
and the type of patients who were viewed ip his office at the time of tLis inquiry
appeared to be of the better class, was somewhat disturbed at this inter-
view but offered to render all the assistance that he ecould, He desired to kunow

if {t would be all right to consult about this and was requested to refrain

from so doing at the sent time, However, it is noted that this same day he
communicated with &

After efforts to locate were unsuccessful, on the date of the
interview with was interviewed on 2e15-35, at 776 Grand Avenue,
which {8 the location of the Belco Products Compeny, malers of toilet water articles,
end porfume, be1ng QU o t: 15 compeny, (@Padnitted
tat had called him on 2-14-35, asking about the money which be had borrowed

fr n the sumer of 1933, stating' that inquiry had been made concerning
same, advised that he had let have $1,000,00 around the first of

e a reputadble physician
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Angust,1933, and he was certain that there were no large bills in the amount
which was given to QB iv cash, He recalls this because of the fact that
he seldom has bills of this denominetion in his possession, He staved that he
got this money out of the safe and took it directly to He admitted
that he was a of SAM KOZBERG; that KOZBERG had
and that KOZBERG owed him & sum of money {n the amount of about $1200,00
or $1500,00, at one time; as this was a friendly loan, upon which no interest
was paid, he stated that he did fiot keep a close account of it but does not
think KDZBZRG paid him dback in cash called up the
who takes
ocare of the business end of KOZBERG'S liquor store, asked if SAM KOZBERG
had paid him in cash or by check for the loans which had made to him, It
was possible to hear her answer over the telephone, stating that the payment was
made by check and a request to know why this inquiry was made, advised
that the Government was making the inquiry with reference to sertain money in
his posesession, This telephone ca_l had all the appearance of a pre-arranged
called back and wanted to know why

had called her and what KOZBERG'S debt to COHEN had to do with the present
inquiry.

stated that he knew the whole story and that there was no
use denying that he was fafliar with the facts and he stated that if he had
any such money in his possession which might be considered ransom money and had
loened it to someone he would ecertainly try to get it back and clear himself,
but that frankly speaking, if such had been the case he could not so infam
agent, However, he claimed that he did not know the source of tis money but
did not think it had any connection with any ransom money. He does not recall
ever getting $1,000,00 at eny one time, He advised tLat he has loemed numerous
persons from $100,00 to $300,00, some of which has been repaid in full and some
8till outstanding, but he does not recall having paid $1,000,00 at any one tims,
With reference to SAM KOZBZRG, he stated that EDZBERG had all the grief one man

was entitled to in one case, particularly where he was not guilty and that he __ __ ___

was certain KDZBERG was only & victim of circumstances in being involved in the
handling of the money in this cese, -advised thet he would give a lot to
know how the information concerning the $1,000,00 loen to_was obtained,
as asked if he had given any sum of money to any other party or if any

party was holding some which he was trying to get backs He advised that he had
not, except small amounts, as above stated, that he had loaned out; particularly,
he mentioned one man, who was a cripple, having lost both legs and whom he loaned
$300,00 to go to Rochester,Minnesota, to obtain artificial legs and shich party
he has never heard of since,

Inquiry was made of the various Assistant United States Attorneys,
at St.Paul,Minnesota, but none of them had ever heard of a prohibition agent by
the neme of @B Eowever, agent called the 4lcoholic Tex Unit by telephone
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and learned that there was a. in the permit sesction, being inspece
tor {n charge of that section, located in about room 706 of the New Post Office
Building, in St.Paul,Minnassota,

Inasmuch as it appears that if any of this money came into the pos-
session of it was obtained from KOZB:IRG, who was tried and acquitted at
the Oklahoma City trial in connection with this case, and inasmch as the infoméas
tion at hand is to the effect that 414 not know that this was ramsom money

at the time, no further investigation is dbeing made at this time concerning this
engle of the case, ) .

The following imvestigation was conducted by Special Agent-
@D -t ronkatopinnesota,”on Jenuary 18,1935:

On January 18,1835, » Alcoholic Beverage Unit,

ol

Mankato,Minnesota, advised that had recently obtained information to the effect
that a# a bootlegger, living ab was in possession
of some part of the URSCHEL ransom money and that it was supposed to be buried
on his dbrother*s farm, which adjoins
the wife of

viewed alone, inasmuch as

place, Further, that
would furnish the details if she eould be inter-
d his brothers were very unfriendly towards her,

was contacted at her home, located at
at whi time
stated that the adjoining farm to theirs is run by
brothers, that they are now engeged in the liquor
business and that they dsalt with a group of bootleggers in Minneapolis,Minnesote,
known as the "OLD SYNDICATE", Further, that on onme occuion,“took

a load of liquor into Minneapslis, and a member of the sowcalled *OLD SYNDICATE"
referred him to ad who is & member of a bootlegging ring in
Minneapolis, called the "YOUNG SYNDICATE"
in th2is particular deal with
of money and the fact developed a few days later that
was taken into custody by the Depar tment of Justice and gquestioned
concerning his heving possession of a portion of the URSCHEL ransom money; that
in reality, was the one wvho had the ransom money and that he

had pai with the same, TFurther, that immediately
notifie er ad been arreasted, and that was drunk at the
time he was informed and he talked a good deal about the situation and exhibited
the money to and a man by the nane of stated
further that she later heard say he had buried the money, and alt ough

he did not mention where the same was buried, she felt sure it had becn hidden on
his f&mo

stated further that
received a lar:;e sum

@D 2iviscd that e member of the "OLD SYNDICATE® of Minnew
apolis,Minnesota, was supposed to have originally come into possession of the

ransom money and that he is now serving a sentence in Fort Leavenworth Penitentiary,
Further, that the only neme she had ever heard him called was:"KID CAN",

was supposed to be cuttinz wood somewhere on his propertys
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Janesville,linnesota, operates a bar in that town

: resent time, tated that he had a great deal

of trouble with d his brothers; that he had not seen the monsy . -
in quentim:, but he had heard brag aboug having it in his posseasione
. Further, that stated thut he had received §700400 of the URSCHEL money

and a quantity of alcohol i nt for a load of whlab and that he claimed
he had dealt with of Minneapo reiterate
G tatonent a matter of reeord advised that
wha, he cum.'“ and —atayed with while in to during
the spring of 1934, was seen at a cabin on the high:my botuon Bud Iing and
Haatingc s Minnesota, on J‘anuary 15,1955. 4 ST

and is bootlegging at the

During the nonth of September,lm, a. aubject of P
a Nationel Motor Vehicle Theft Act Cese, St.Paul File No.2G=2504, had furnished ’
" the writer:with informatiom to the effeet that such money was located in Mankato,
. Minnesotg but wag unable to furnish any particulara concerning the same, saying
that a well known bdootlegger in that town, had somplete knowledge
of the same, At that, time, such information was recox'ded in the miscellaneous
files {n the St Paul Division 0ffice, . IS

Thereafter, The StePaul Division Office recoived a comnnicatiou from
the Omaha Division Office advising that —ot Mankato, Minnesota, had
recently made a trip to Fort Iaavunnorth Penitentiary to contact an unknown
prisoner for the purposs of determining t» location of $70,000400, believed to
be URSCHEL ransom money, Shortly thereafter, was interviewed relative .
to the informatiom received fram the Omaha Division Office, at which time he ree
fused to furnish any information of value; Under the ciroumstances, it is very
likely that "KID CAN" is identical with the person whom ttempted to cone
tact at Fort Leavenw ‘relative to the location of such moneye *KID CAN'S®
correct name is ISIDO LUMENFELD, He was tried and acquittea in this case ,at

4 copy of this report is being mmlahea tho anhq, Diviaion otﬁ co. e

A { b‘?oz_}f:

REFERRED UPON CQMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN,
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‘. " .72 'UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTHS!
- THIS c_asz'okscmnm AT m CITY, OKLAHOMX ru.zu:s.é‘;m.‘.‘;,.;.'.._.;._;.-,,.
k-nmn MADE AT: . 7 | oare wien maoe: APEIO-D.FOEWNIND'AA_D& REPORT MADE BY: .
OIT, MICHIGAN 2/20/35" eha/ss o D
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al. KIDNAPING -
cmmr.auascm.-vmrm . B K
| sYNOPsIS oF FACTS: : No record at Detroit Police pei:_arﬁnent,_ City -
7 ' Boerd of Health, Wayne County Msdioal Board,
Michigsn State Board of Medicins, Nurses'. . .
- Registry, telsthone directory or-city directory. .. e .
.. of Dre Cs JeyAdrienns or I

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent P
. Birminghem, Alabama, dated 1/29/35; ~
Bureau letter dated 1/16/35;
Bureau letter dated 1/24/35; '

report of Special Agent Kensas

City, Missouri, dated Ug/3§_. O ‘
| AN BIC |-

-

DETATLS: ' At Detroit, Michigen

_ Agent interviewed Inspecto in charge of
the Special Investigation Squad, Police Department, who advised that he had
eransnever heard of & Dr. C. J. Adrienne connected with the Detroit Police Depart= ‘ |
mont. Inspector (NI Detroit Police, in charge of all'cases ... ' .-

. pertaining to abartioms, malpractices and licensss, advised that he has never T
heard of & Dry C. J+ Adrienne, either as a member of the medical staff of - - 7

the Detroit Police Department, or as ever having been errested or investie :
gated within the city of Detroit for any offense. Chief - -

Police Surgecn for thé pest 21 years, states he has never heard of ‘a Dr. C. E :
J. Adrienne connected in any manner whatsoever with the Police Dgp_ertmmt. B

AFPROVED AND
-] FORWARDED:

COPLERQF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

Bureaﬁ
Oklahoma City = 3 (1 U.S.Atty. O 1ahomq_

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES oo

7-7t5-1559 7‘53?31933“7

T " . UNITED STATES

AEB 231935 AM. _ﬁg‘;_g;&g 5.
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' e Detroit City Board of Health,
advises she never heard of a Dr. C. J. Adrienne or a

to Williem J. Burms, Executive Secretary of the
Wayne County lMedical Board, 4421 Woodward Avenue, advises she has no record
of a or Dre C. Jo Adrienne,
Michigen State Board, Registry in Medicims, at Lensing, Michigen, telephon-
ically advised that no person by the name of Adrienne had secured a license
to prectice within the State of Michigen. Records of the Nurses* Official
Registry, 51 West Warren, were sesrched, and Agent was advised they have no
record of anyone by the name of Adrienne who has applied for a registratiom
es a nurse, The Identification Buresu of the Detroit Police Department reflects
no record of a doctor by the name of Adriemne; 4 search of the telephone

and city directories reflects no one by the name of Dr. C,.J. Adrienne ar

nor the name of the Rogers Redemption Buream,

UNDEVELOPED LEADS: The Detroit Office at MILAN, MICHIGAN, at the United
States Detention Farm, will interview Kathryn Kell
elong the lines set forth in reference report of Special Agent* E
Kensss City, Missouri, dated 1/9/35. )

Al BIC

PERDING
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" Send the following message, subject to the terms on back herecf,

"U B npm'r OF JUSTICE -
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_CLASS OF STRVICE DESIRED &
. DOMESTIC .| .- FOREIGN ' .
LEGRA LLRATE CAD

AY LETTER . p——
1IGNTY MEesAGE ABLE

WT LETYER

» RADIOGRA HOGRAM

W
RAAT - R
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION L

412 U, 8, COURY HOUSE & POST omcxnunnm
JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA

GZORGE RELLY BARNES WA mmso IM KIDNAP ey,
BIRMINGHAM TWERTYNINTH ULTIMO WIFE OF :

ARxansss MOTHER oF @) RECEIVED IETTER SIX DAYS AGO- FROM
HOTEL TAMPA FLORIDA DISCREETLY ASCERTAIN LOCATION Amnm ADVISE BUREAU

Al .
bIC

Bureem
Oklahoma City
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

Februery 5, 1935

MEMORANDUI FOR *R. HOOVER

This matter is sent to you

consideration.

Mr. Nathan.......
Mr. TOISON coveneee
Mr. Cleg8.cce cocene
Mr. Baughman.
Chief ClerK...ceeee
Mr. Coffey ccceceee
Mr. Edwards .....
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| MF. Harbo. .iem--
Mr. Kelth ...... oo
Mr. Lester s.....-
Mr. Quinn...cc..--

Mr. Schild ';,ﬁ"
;;D;nnﬁﬁfi""u
r, Tracy cceeecses
Miss Gandy .......
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mnnamrg, dated- De r 28, 1934s zmngm.‘m,f

. JWV Onited States Iu-cm._

T~ el

/5'/9%/ L mmv 2, ms.' :

MBSORANDOM FOR MR, mnm, srmw.waxmn
| mmxmaanonmu.. ,

cm-mduhrthoum.ycnonlmtuw

~

Two copies of lotuu dated Janusry 2, 1935, .“rnua o Jo

2. Semmerville} Kequire, Onited States Narsbal, Portland, Oregen

by Mr, ¥illiem smlq, The uu-mt o t.ho Attorney ﬂmnlo -

x..tm of ‘Jo. Te. Siimervills, onuoa Btates m-mx. W’u
the Attorney Gemersl under date of Janwary 16, 1935,
of the enclosures 1o that letter, which are statensnta ‘dated

Hemorandum for It. lcltbn dnod January 25, 1935 tm lr. c. 3.

Bunrt, Md.uomtin nmnnt to Abe Atwrny General,:

" The munu of tbuo co.untoationo hnn been noted and it is roqnutod
that you :dvlu vhoﬂar cn i.nvuugauon ohonld h hutitnud. 5

Vory tmly yourl.

Al Ul(/

John ucu- Boom.
Dh-oom. :
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C. B, Btevart
'wmltww

- doputy Rarshal ‘for the wmut ,
-7 of Orsgon,-and & statemsfit froa .
"' apother deputy Marshal, ia exphane
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Portland, Opegm;. '
Dear Sirs | . : . N

Permit me to refer to Chief Deputy Marshal \\3
@GP rcrort, under date of December 11, 1934, concern~
ing the escape of# on Degémber 7, 1934, while \S
in the custody of deputy United Stat arshal

and a guard who were taking the prisomer to Alcatras, '4

This msn was known to be a desperate oriminal, He had
escaped froa cistody on & previous occasion and he had been

- sentenced to serve fifteen _years inpriaoment.--v e mme mme—

against escape. A criminal of his reputation should

It appears to ths Department from the report of
deputy *&t the proper precsutions had not been taken
either have been handcuffed or at least been secured dy leg-

. irons, It is fortunate that has besn apprehended and

is now confined at Alcatrag. This incident illustrates, however,
that every precaution should be taken with desperate characters
of this kind., It ie difficult to apprehend them in the first
place and to being about their conviction. Certainly, after
that is done officials of the Department who are charged with
the responsibility of their custody should see to it that they
do not escape,

This incident and another one to which I am inviting
your attention meke it appear that your deputies have yet to
leam that in dealing with Federal prisoners and particularly
in ¢transporting them to one of the penitentiaries they are
handling desperate men who will take advantage of the least
slip or careleseness on the part of the deputy,

The Department?s attention has been brought to the
delivery of Clara Feldasn, and Alvin H. Scott,
from Portland, Oregon, to the county klahoma City,
Oklshoma, on December 11, 1934. It appears that one of the

7 =115 |5/
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Special Agents of the Oregou Short Line Railroad hee informed
officials of this Department that vhile the train on which the
above-nentioned defendants were being transported to Oklahozma

by deputy United 8tates Marshal and guards was in

mdtion in the early morning of December 9, 1934, deputy Marshal
wag sleeping soundly in & lower berth with prisoner
colt above himj that Scott dressed and emerged from the upper
berth snd was in the act of securing the deputy Marshal'e gun
when a colored porter observed his actions and immediately

shouted and threw the bedding off the deputy, avakening hia in

time to prevent the priaoner'a escapes

The railroad'a Bpeoial Azant. curther stated that this

" commotlon terrorised all the passengers in the Pullmsn Car, 8o

that the porter and the Pullman conducter patrolled the train:
until it arrived at Huntington, Oregon, .at which point the
conductor requested the assistance of Special Agents of the
Railroad Company to protest the deputy Marshsl and the passengers
from the possible danger of a further attempted escape.

I would 1like a complete repcrt on this incident. I
think in this case that deputy*is fubject to dis-
ciplinary action and possibly eeparation from the Service. In
sny event the Department would like a gomplete detailed report
from you and from him with respect to this matter and you will
then be advised of the Departns-nt'a action in the premises.

Very truly yours,

¥illiem Stanley -
The Aszistant to the Attorney General,

Al blC
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,’-JOHN ,IDGAR HOOVER ' .
DIRECTOR * -

copy - Biision of Jntestigation '
- _ <7 BB Bepmrtment of Justice . B
"—'—1 . - . y g. P.a. . ' -:.-._ e

D‘“mber 28, 19340
MEMDRANDUM. FOR YHE ATTORNEY CENPRAL,

With reference to the recent devolopnentn in tln
Urachel kidnaping case, I desire to bring to your attention

certain information which I have just received concerning the
removal of Clara Feldman and Alvin H,
Scott, from Portland, Oregom to osa City, Oklahona, where

Clara Feldnan and Scott were indicted by a Federal Grand Jury
on December 14, 1934+ These subjects were takea from Port-
land, Oregon, on the night of December 8, 1934, by Deputy
United States Harshal and two women guards, and
were delivered to the County Jail at Oklahona City, Oklahonma,
on December 11, 1934,

"I am now advised by the Butte, Montana Office of - - - —
this Division that a Special Agent of that office quite recently :
was informed by Special Agent of the
Oregon Short Line Railroad, that while the train on which
' the above mentioneddefendants were being transported, was

Au b‘?C/ in motion somewhere near Pendleton, Oregon, in the early

morning of Deceaber 9, 1934, Deputy United States Marshal
was sleeping sounély in a lower befth, with the
prisoner, 8cott, in the berth above himj; that Scott dressed
and emerged froa the upper berth and was in the act of-
securing the Deputy Marshel!s gun when a 6olored porter
obgserved his actions and immediately shouted and {hrew the
bedding off the Deputy, aweking hin 1n time to prevent the
prisoner!s escape,

The Railroad Special Agent, QNN further stated ———-—--—--
that this commotion terrorized all the passengers in the Pull-
man Car, so that the porter and the Pullman conduotor patrolled
the train until it arrived at Huntington, Oregon, at which
point the conductor requested the assistance of Special Agents
of the Railroad Company to protect the Deputy Marshal and the
passengers from the possible danger of a further attempted
escaps, it being felt by the railroad employees that the
prisoner, Scott, might have atteapted to rob the passengers
in the Pullman Car should he have succeeded in securing the
Deputy Marshal's gun,
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- -~ Railroad Special Agent- boarded the train at Nasmps,
Idsho, and accompanied it to Pocatello, Idaho, where he was re-
placed by another Speciel Agent of the railroad to accompany the
train to Green River, Wyoming. A third Special Agent of the
Oregon Short Line Railrvad then accompanied the train to Denver,
Colorado, and arrangements were made for Special Agents of the
S8anta Fe Railrosd to aselst in the guarding of the train to
Oklahoma City, Oklahona.

also advieed that when 8cott wase eating,
the Deputy Marshal would unlock the shackles from his legs in
such & manner that the prisoner might easily have kicked him
in the head and otherwise assaulted him had he cared to do so
and had not QD been there to prevent it, According to
, the Deputy darehal was apparently more interested in
one of the wonen guards then he was in the prisoners.

Respectfully,
All B1C

8
John Edgar Hoover,
Director,




- Oklahoma

January 2, 1935.

‘John T. Summerville, Esquire

United States Marshal

Portland, Oregon

Dear Sir:

shal
man,
Y.

The Department is advised that Deputy United States Mar- .
accompanied by two women guards, removed Clara Feld-

and Alvin H. Scott from Portland, Oregon to .
oma, where Feldman and Scott ‘were indicted by

the Grand Jury on December 14, 1934.

According to our 1nformat10n in ﬁhe,early morning of

December 9, 1934, Deputy Marshal
with the prisoner, Scott, in the berth above him; that

lower berth,

was sleeping soundly in a

Scott dressed and emerged from the upper berth and was in the act of
securing the Deputy Marshal's gun when a colored porter observed his
action and immediately shouted, awakening the Deputy Marshal in time

to prevent the prisoner's escape.

We are informed that the conductor

of the train requested the assistance of Special Agents of the Rail-

road Company to guard the prisoner.

We are further informed that -

when Scott was eating, the Deputy Marshal would unlock the shackles
from his legs in such a manner that the prisoner might easily have
escaped had it not been for the presence of the Railroad Special

Agents.

If our information is correct, it is clear that theprison-
er was handled in a careless and negligent manner, and serious con-

on this matter.

AN bIC

" sequences might well have resulted. Please report to me immediately'

Very téuly yours,

William Stanley
The Assistant to the Attorney General
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Rzrom' ‘MADE A‘I’g. C I~ DATE wnaw MADE: n:mon mn WHICH MADE:

Nashville, Tehne | 2-27-35 a-,zl,zz-f.sq,_,_

GEORGE KELLY BARNES. with alieeee, ot al,
GARL%UR&HBL VICTIM.

S

1 mnne or any patient named ¢

EEERY
redit -

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

state they do not know Dr. C. J#xAdrienne, never -

" came into contact with him and Cbnsequently cannot ..
ORIl EHE assist in locating him.

— of Forest inl‘muy, Imgll mph.:lal',fli -

Forest Hill Dairy, states he heard vague rumors last:
fall of soms one victimizing milk producers but knowe
nothins of the circumetancee. BRI

':,-';,_. .“ :-f '-'--“-f'-fh"'s PR S ." K f’ﬁ,m_ ..".,: ST

Beport of Special Agent— Birminsham N |
Alebama, dated January 29, 1935, . Al \ b__}c/

DETAILS: AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE.

very reputable physician of Memphis,
with offices a advised agent he had never heard of Dre
C. J. Adrienne and, from description given ‘him
Neither, he said, does he know o gave the information that
Adrienne had to}d her re was a frienmd of To make sure,

looked through all his records of ietiente back to 1933 and did not rind either

of the Forest Hill Da.'cry. )
which is a big distribution concern of Memphis, advised agent he had never had any
dealings with Adrienne and while it was possible that Adrienne may have called on him|-
"0 interest him in a silverware promotion scheme; yet he said if such call was made-
that he does not remember anything about it. He said that hie company does not
engage in any premjum-giving devices to stimilate trade, having been "burned" onece :
about five yeere ago and eteering/ol?ear since then._ When given description end aliae

NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES . -

e =[] [ I e
Gouzoms T MAR 1 1935 AN LAY Lo

2-0klahoma City

JACKETED: °~ —'

a-Biminm ‘ !En W INVN'I'IOATION
1-Detroit (Information) 00213‘5 pBSTBQ M- o dedlilean ol
1-Little Rock " 53\;\&1 oSl

[ 2-Nashwille -

agent, had never met such a person.| .
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of pre Adrienne. he said that he did not rmnber the individual
at a.ll.

or . the Foreet Hill
‘Dairy, advised agent he heard some rumors during the fall of 1934
that soms &f the smaller milk producers out in the country around
Mepphis had been.victimized by some man, but did not know if this
was Adrienne or some one else. He said that milk and produce
producers are.always being fleeced in some way or another by sharpers,
but he said he could not give any direct information concerning the
present instance.

Aa_ when intorviowed at Florence,
Alabama, gave a very good outline of the schems being worked by Dre
Adrienne, this being based on her own knowledge by reason of having
been associated with Adrienns, the undeveloped lead in the reference
report to interview a dajiryman at Lawrenceburg,’ 'l'amuuec, possibly
xnown e i1l not be coversd unless request is made by
the ori‘ice or arigin. .. .

" 4s stated by— when qu;estiohed as to the
possibility of locating Adrienne by attempting to ascertain the names
of vigtims around Memphis, the last thing Adrienne would do would be

to0 let his victims know his whereabouts.

(WY

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN.
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7-115-1564

- - ¥erch 9, 1935

Special Agent in Charye,
Detroit, ilchigun.

All blc -

Desr Sirt

The Buresu hes received s copy of your communicstion of Februrry
<8, 1935, eddressed to Mr. John J. Ryen, Superintendeat of the United States
Detention Parm at Milan, Michigan. It i3 assumed with reference to your
stuztsazent concerning letters which were supplied to e Specisl Agent of
the Bureau thut the sctions of -the Special igents assigned to your cffice
in examining these lettsre does not in any meuner violste eny Yederal Btatute,.

Relative to your edvising Mr. Ryan Wtqahoum -
be permitted to visit Hathryn Xelly, the Eureau does not desire eny of
its officiels or Specisl Agents essuke the responsibility of pessing upon
the propriety of specificd persons ihterviewing prisoners im Federal Peni-
tentiaries. While the Buresu is of cburse interested im knowing the identity -
of visitors to those priscners who &re known to be rssocistes of dangerous
crininels, it 18 sot deslred that the Fursau essume the responsibility of
stating thet specific individuels may interview these’ prisoners.

Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover, =& I:
Director. & s

LG MAEAED

W o
I ST T B
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Post Office Box 4007
Jacksoaville, Florigs

v G

February £8, 1%35

_ Special Agsnt in Gharge o ‘-
Federal Burcau of Investigation "o

United States Depertaent of Justise g Z N7 \,jfc-\

B0O Reotor Building - 5y Y ox

1ittle Rook, Arkansas = 2=t (;: E -
g :‘&\ -""/lll:!'.‘.
E 3 /a 20

Dear Sir: RE: GEOROT mxcmzs with aliases; ot o AH

Ce:RL S FlmscuZ - VICTIY
KINA2DNG

Reference is male to your telezram of February
21, 1025, ecallinc attentiorn $o the report of Special igent

¢ the Biminchan Offfce, dated January 20, 1335, infoming
wife of C., 7 ennc, resides in Jonesboro, irvensas, emd that
er mother received 8 letter about six deys 600 frow gt the
Thonas Jeffersm Hotol in Termpe, Floride, rejuesting that the Jeckeon~
ville Office ascertain idrienns's location, edvisiag the Bureau.

Pleese be. advtsec thet C. 5. Adrienne registersd
at the 'l!nas Tefrerson Ketel, Tamnn, Florifn iy on Tebruanry eizbtlk anl
chec:ze¢ out on F¥ebrvery 1, 1635, The Thomas Jeffsrson liotel on lebru-
ary twenty-firet reccived a ¢omumicetion from L4riearne requesting that
bis mai)l be sent to the Oilbert Hotel &r Sebring, Florids,

" In 8 telephone Gonvarsation with the writer,
the Manager of the G{lbert Hotel ia Sebring, sivised that Mr, and
Nrs, C. J. Adrienne left Sedring last Saturday, February twenty-shird; -
thet he sceompanied them es fer ac Twrpe, Florida, where they iaformed
bim the; were leeving for their home im Jonesboro, irkansas, 112

Street, snd that all meil recoived for them at the Gilbert Hotel should
be forwvarded to thuis latter ediress,

The sbove fnformetion was furnished you by tele-
graa on Fetruery twenty-seventh, In view of this, mo further investizstion
e being made by the Jzeksonville Offies and the metter is being con-
sidered ap RIFTRAKED PN CMPL.TION TS Wi OFFICY OF ORIGIN, / /

)

“ /7 <
& O
HECOREG & NBERET vours,
< [IAR4 1935
77 / R. A. Al
CC Buresu Spegial igent 4n e,
Oklshoma City 3

piC
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) Bigision of Jnfestigation
_— . - M. 3. Bepartment of Justice ,
- P. 0. Box 2118 ; o

o ) Detroit, Michigan
February 28, 1935 . )

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C,

AR 4ISSE R

Dear Sir:

There are being transmitted herewith copies of a
letter directed to *
Chicago, Illinois, by Kathryn Kelly" nes, wife of "Machine Gun"

Kelly, who is incarcerated in the U. S. Detention Farm at Milan,
Michigan. e e L el o

The original letter was sent to this office by Super-
intendent Ryan, to be censored, and it was felt that the Bureau
would be interested in noting its contents.

very %—\
mm::r\son
Special Agent in Charge

WL
Encl.

All bic.

e J-iiv Z[OChb
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"liilan, Michigan -
Feb, 23, 1935

- Al
Chicago, Ill. ' b—lC/
veer QEENNEED

"Your letter received and read, this morning with much interest, and
great pleasure, my daughter wrote me some time ago of you and of your

.kindly interest in her end I most sincerely thank you and I feel very

grateful and thankful to the heavenly father for my previous baby's
conversion and I pray constantly for him to watch over and to guide
her little feet upon the right pathway.

"T have read all of the scriptures today also, that you referred to

and so has mother. We each have a nice bible that some kind unknown
friend sent us and each day I resd some new message of comfort from

its pages. T

I cen sincerely say that I have completely accepted
God in my heart and I have dedicated my life to him end whether free -
or incarcerated I shuall devote my life to serving him for ever more. ’
When I entered the walls of prison I felt like it was the end of the
road for me. I was "done for" but when I turned to God amd felt the
conforting power of his love in my bleeding heart, when I felt a
feeling of peace stesling over this aching heart and herassed mind, I
decided, "Well, this isn't the end of the road,” but perhaps only the
beginning of a long and beautiful journey with God as my companion
perhaps this terrible tragedy has brought me closer to God than any
other incident ever could., Since God has entered my heart I never
feel alone. I feel calm and at peace and that his will is my cheerful
obedience, I've prayed constantly for courage and strength and

guidence in sdjusting myself to prison life and God has given me- -~ - T I

that celm, peaceful courage and no matter how bitter the cup I can
cheerfully drink of it. I will indeeed be glad to have you visit
mother and I, however, Chicago is 260 miles from here., Milen is

thirty two miles from Detroit., I ask you to pray for mother and I

and my daughter. She has a load of sorrow upon her tiny shoulders and
she needs a bit of encouragement from you, I know, as she has much faith
and love in her heart for your.

"I have never been baptized dbut I would love to be, but if I cannot be,
I cen and have already accepted Christ and I feel that he has forgiven
the sins I have confessed to him and that the bitter tears of repentance
I have shed for past mistakes have showed God I earnestly desire his




[
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Aever ready love to fl;w upon me, Here is a little verse that. is
very comforting to me. One of our matrons gave me.

"In pastures green, not always he,
Who Knoweth best dost leadeth me,
In Weary paths where shadows be
Sametimes he,. who knoweth best, leadeth me
But whether on the hilltops high end fair
I dwell or in the valleys of despair
Tho' the shadows lie, "What Matters?"
For He is there :

"] wish to sincerely thank you for your kindly letter and I do trust
that I may know you personally at some future date. May God ever
bless you and I trust that you may beptize me too, some day.

"Yours truly,

"Kathryn Thorne Kelly" -
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Detroit, mohigan 2028685 | . 2425435

ey = —

.| GEORGE mm.y BARNES with alieses; m" AL N R

) . \| czanres r.ounscnm.,-‘-,vwrm. .

s ~ 7 | sYNoPsisorFACTS: Kathryn Kelly ‘admits hirin WM
1 S : attorneys, to represent Re G annon but will not =
1 - - 4 direoctly admit paying them anything. Indireotly ade-m
e : ‘mits paying Scott, Molean and Sayers with her own " :

money, which she carried with her, and not rensom
money. or oheck. ‘ . I S

Missouri, dated 1uB«35,

Report of Speeial A.gent — Kansas City, A' | :
/ . . >
Letter from the Ka.neas City Office dated 1-'24-'35. A b—]C _

Report of Special Agent - Detroit, M’ichigan‘
dated 2-20-350 . :

.. DETATLS? - AT MILANklﬂGEIGAN

_ Kathryn Kelly was 1nterviewed at the Unlted ’stat _.NDetention .
peTAns Farm, -Ab ﬁrst she stated that she had absolutely- nothing to s&y- concern«
ing the retaining or paying of Scott, McLean and Ssyera as attorneys for
Re G Shannon.  However, she finally admitted thet she hed retained these
ettomeys ror Shannon. o .-

Mra. Kelly muld not directly admit that ahe had paid them
any money, but irndirectly did admit peying them,’ She asserted very
positively that ﬁe had never touched e cent of the Urschel ranaom money
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" and that Qze hed not paid Seott, MoLean snd Sayers with any of 1t, She said,

"They would have had better sense than to take any of it." She also denied
paying these attorneys by check stating that she was "too. hot at that time
to use checks," However, Kethryn Kelly admitted having quite a large sum of
money with her during the-time she was being sought and said that if she had

.- vaid these attorneys anything, she would have paid them with this money
vhich she termed "good" money, She would say. nothing further concerning any

money she may have hads

' It should be noted that Kethryn Kelly did not directly edmit
that she had paid the firm of Scott, Molean and Sayers ‘any money ‘but in
answering questions she inferentially admitted paying them and positively
stated that she did not do so with eny of the ransom money or by cheok but
used some money of her own which she was carrying with her.

'~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN = =
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. Mr. Nathan

. \ Mr. Tolson........
:t WJLLIAM STANLEY - - R Mr. Backus........
é» mnsl‘rn.m-mmAm ° b Mr. Baughman..
!_ W,’ Chief Clerk .......
Q7 ;Bepartmcnt of Justice s IR e
Mr. Coffey ........
\ = wasb‘nuton Mr. Edwaras ...
. . c Mr. Egan ..........
Mr. Harbo.........
:f Mr. Kei'.l:\-...._.....
s Mr. Lester ___.....
B ) March 1, 1935 Mre Quinn. ...,

Eu

You are hereby advised that no
. ]

MFMORANDUM FOR MR. HOOVER

further investigation is requested concern-

ing the removal of Alvin HﬁSgott from Port-

land, Oregon to Oklahoma City, Oklahoma by

Deputy Harshel QNN ©1C-

Mr. Tracy ..
Miss Gan

...................

William Stanley
The Assistant to the Attorney General
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

DETAL® stated that -had purchased quite a large amount of these coupons on Mar ch

Form No. 1 -
THis cAseE oriGINATED AT Oklshoma City, Oklahoma Fieno.  7-1
: 'nzr.om- MADE AT: . DATE WHEN MADE: l';;'{gb PZR 'é:;?"s‘ém REPORT “‘“" BY: '
Little Rock, Ark. 3/5/35 3/1/35 | @ - ,
e GEORGE m.mi"mnms, with aliases; ET AL. || caRAcTER OF cAsm: .o i{;._;_.ff'i =
CHARRLES F.OURSCHEL, VICTIM. : 2o R
AN : KIDNAPING . oy @ 5l s
. . - i : _.': /\
- o e g
syNopsisorFACTS: Dr. G. J. Adrienns arrested by Police Departgent, Jonesboro, e

Arkan s, &pril 9, 1934, under neme of C. J Clirford re-
leased to Clay COunty, Arkensas, on charge/of false pretense°
released by Clay County:and returned to Jdnesboro, where he

. married of Jonesboro. states

. heard from his daughter ebout Februery 10, 1935, from Thomas -

- Jefferson Hotel, Tampa, Floridas, reglstered under name of

‘c J. idrienns. | A“b-lc

S P
Rm'mmcE Report of Special Agent? Birminghem, Alabama,
AR Jenuary 29, 1935. Report of Special Agent Oklahoma
.. City, Oklahoma, Februasry 12, 1935. Telegram from the .Tack.sonvil_le
office, dated Februery 27, 1935.

O

DETAILS: .

Deputy Sheriff, Corning, Arkanses, which is the County
Seat for the western half of Clay County, Arkansas, advised that during 1934
two men had come to Corning, Arkensas, driving a 1989 or 1930 Model Packard
Sedan; that these two men had represented themselves to of Corning
as being connected —*th the Rogers Redemption Bureau and hed srld -
some coupons which were to be redeemable in silverware. Deputy Sherif

6, 1934, but the next day had become suspicious end had wired the' company whieh_

one of the men had told him was in Kansag City, and the wire had been returned
with a notation, “*no such company." stated-swore out a warrant -
charging C. J. Clifford and with obtaining money under false .-

pretense and later these two men were arrested in J’onesboro, Arksnsss, end
turned over to the authorities in Clay County, Arksnsas, where they were kept

in jail for several weeks and then released. could furnish no further
. PO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES ‘

RECORDED AND mm .
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.men who-gave their names as C.-J. Clifford and

IR o o | An b‘!c

information regerding Cliffard or-and stated he had mot fingerprinted 'them.

[y

dairymen, Corning, Arkensas, ‘stated that on larch 6, 1934, iwo
had epproached him for -
the purpose of selling him soms coupons, alleging that they represented the Rogers
Redemption Bureau, and stating that he could give these coupons away with purchases

and they would later be redeemed with silverware of the Rogers Silverware Company, and =
that in this way he could increase his sales. stated he had purchased about
$25.00 worth of these coupons and the next dey had wired the compeny in Kansas City, =i
at which place he had been -told the Rogers Redemption Bureau was located, end the wire
had been returned with the notation that there was no such company. stated he -
had then sworn to & compleint cherging Clifford and with obtaining money under.
false pretense, and a month or so later they had been arrested in Jonesboro, Arkansas,
and turned over to the authorities of Clay County, Arkansas, but hed been released.

The description of Clifford as furnished by corresponded with the .
description of C. J. Adriemne as set forth in the reference report. stated that"
in August he hed received a check fron({# £xrom Booneville, for the sum of $21.00,
in peyment of part of the money which had been obtained by (] tor the sale of the
‘coupons to Oliver. - ST

Chief of Polics, Jonesboro, Arkensas, stated that he and-
@ rolicc Ceptain, had arrested C. J. Clifford and in Jonesboro,
Arkensas, on April 9, 1934, on suspicion and had released them to the authorities from
Clay County, Arkensas, and soon thereafter Clifford hed returned to Jonesboro, Arkan- -
sas, where he remained for several weeks.

Chief - stated he fingerprinted C. J. Clifford and on
April 9, 1934, the date of their arrest, and mailed ‘the fingerprint cards to the Identi-

- fication Unit et Washington, D. ¢. The descriptions of Clifford and as ob-
tained from the files of the Jonesboro Police Depertment will be set forth later in
this report. ~"

Chief stated he hed been very suspicious of Clifford, but did .not_ar-
rest him again as he had nothing on him and hed received no notice from thée Identificax™
tion Unit that he was wanted. Chief advised that Clifford while in Jonesboro had
married a Jonesboro girl named whose parents presently reside in Jones-
boro and who if approached discreetly might furnish information as to the whereabouts
of Clifford and his wife. Chief - also stated that Clifford told him his correct
namne was C. J. Adrienne.

North Jonesboro, Arkansas, were interv1ewed.

They were very suspicious and wanted to know if there was anything wrong with Adrienne, :
stating they hed not approved of their daughter's marriege to him. Agent assured them .
there was nothing wrong with Adrienne, but that the Bureau desired to interview him

regarding the wheresbouts of a second party, whom Dr. Adrienne's brother in Detroit had‘
stated could be located through him. C

stated they khew very little about Dr. C. J. Adrienne and
had been very suspicious of him because he was going under the name of C. J. Clifford
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- stated she had received a letter from her deughter sbout February 10, 1935, from

G 7T

"agreed over some family inheritance and he had left.
and Adrienne had left Jonesboro and she has not seen them since, but heers from her

when their daughter first mot him, but Cliffard hed told them the reason he did this
was thet when he first ceme to Jonesboro he had lived with & woman named Clifford, to

_whom he was not married, end he hed ‘used her neme to prevent his getting into trouble.

stated Adrienne had told her he wes & doctar and his home was Detroit,
Kichigen, and he presently hed a brother who is & doctor in Detroit, but they had dis-
stated her daughter

daughter guite regularly. stated Adrienne h
during December, 1934. It will be noted that
reference report of Special Agent, sta ad obtained her information
from a cousin, whose neme she refused to divulge. It ¥s quite likely that

is the relative to whom she referred; however, Azent wes efraid to apgear too
llquisitive and did not question along this line.

been in Memphis, Tennessee,
mentioned in the

Terpe, Florida, and her deughter had advised her to write to her in care of the Thomas
Jefferson Hotel, Tempa, Florida, under the name of C. J. Adrienne.

The ebove informetion wes telephonicelly comnuniceted to the Speciel Azent
in Cherge or the Little Rock Bureau office in the event it wes desired to communicate
immedietely with the Jacksonville office. The descriptions of Adrienne eand his wife
were also furnished the Special Agent in Charge of the Little Rock office.

The following description of Dr. C. J. Adrienne, sliaes C. J.
tained from the files of the Jonesboro, Arksnsas, Police Department:

Clifford, was

Neame Dr. C. J. Adrienne, alies C. J. Clifford

~ge 40 B
e i iii === ---—— - Height - 6 ft., 2in.

welght 241 1lbs.

Build , Heavy

: Heir Bleck

Iyes Bleck

Corplexion Dark

Race White

Netionelity American

Residencs Detroit, iichigan

Arrested and fingerprinted by the Jones-
boro, Arksnses, Police Depeartment,
Aoril 9, 1934

Tae following description of (D v2= obteined from the files of

tne Jonesboro Police Department:

Neze <D
Ace 30
Heigat S5 £t., 11 in.
wieight 200 1bs. Al\ b’lC/
Build Stocky
Heir Ligns broan
Lyes Blue
Complexion Fair
Re whit
Nati onality lhl:r?can
-3~ Regidence Luimont Apertments, Kemsas City, lkissouri
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The following description ot NG - cvteined from a

police officer to whom she is known:

w .- Name -
' Age 27 (furnished by her mother)
Height 5 £ft., 5 in.
Height 130 1lbs.
Build : Heavy (hes very prominent hips; seem to
‘ hang down) -
Hair Blond
. Eves - Blue
3 Raoce White
Nationality Ameri can
Occupation Waitress in cafe prior to marriege
Residence Jonesboro, Arkansas
Parents Jonesboro,
Arkansas

Police Captain, Jonesbaro Police Departasnt, stated _
had advised him he had met C. J. Cliffard by answering en edvertisement which.-..
had appeared in a Denver paper and had met Clifford in Denver, Colarado. :

. On Februery 27, 1935, the writer telephonically communicated with -

Chief of Police at Jonesboro, Arkansas, who had furnished information regarding
C. J. Adrienne, as reflected in this report. This Agent edvised Chief that
C. J. Adrienne hed left Sebring, Flarida, en route to Jonesboro, Arkansas. Chief

was advised that the Bureau did not desire the arrest of Adrienne and did not
esire any inquiries made regarding him, but was desirous of knowing his present
whereabouts. Chief ? stated he would personally conduct the investigation relative
to whether Adrienns had arrived in Jonesbaro, Arkansas, to visit his wife's parents.

On lgrch 1, 1935, Chief Pcomnmnicated with the Little Rock office and
edvised that C. J. Adrienne had not yet arrived in Jonesbaro, Arkansas, and that upon
his arrivel he would immediately notify the Little Rock office.

UNDEVELOPED LEADS: !

The Little Rock o fice will keep in touch with (iih criet of Police,
Jonesbaro, Arkensas, and report the arrival in Jonesboro of Dr. C. J. Adrienne. It
will be borrein mind thet Adrienne is to be located, but not interviewed until the
Bureau so instructs.

PENDING ' A “ b7 C/




SRR

Kool BN

R O s RET o ST S MY TR

ity

o

 Biision of Jnfestigation - .
2. S. Brpartment of Justice

420 Federal Building,
Dallas, Texas.

March 9, 1935,

Director,
Federel Bureau of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,

- Pennsylvania at 9th Street, NW,

Viashington, D.C.
G
T ‘Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with alieses;
et al. Charles F& Urachel (Victim)
Kidneping.

Dear Sir:
In reply to Bureau letter of March 6, 1935,

meking reference to Bureau letter of Februa 5, 1935:
I heve been unable to interview .
of Fort Vorth, Texas, by reason of the fact that I have

been engaged upon matters which would not permit such
interview. As soon &s possible I will interview

Very truly yours,

,/ . M| biIC

Special Agent in Charge.

s

D-145" /QJP

GV SOl CF NV

- L RECORNED \MAR.11 1935
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~ UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON
::';‘:‘:;on'.mm@ A'l"_ 'OKLAHOMA CITY OKLABOHA L . Ce FILENO, - 7-26 o
Chlc:;:: ;HMOis fm;;::; m IOS:;? mﬁ w:)":u ﬁ:aq‘ -

TI'I'I-I‘:

\ GEORGE R. KELLY with aliases, ET AL
,\// CHARLES F{DURSCHEL VICTIM

o

' KIDNAPING

stonléorFAcTs;_- o

All leads in this district having

considered

RUC

Report of Special Agent
dated Chicego, Illinois, January 25th,
1935,

DETAILS: A review of this file reflects that all
investigative -action in connection there-

with has been completed in the Chicago Bureau Office :

' district.

‘e -been. completed, this case 18 being : :;ﬁf;;h~ai?ﬂ

Prosecution. in connection with ABE'?CAPLAN ‘will be e o

" followed and reported in the case ‘entitléed ABE CAPLAN,:: - - &

-alias HarryQarper; ET AL; HARBORING AND GONCEALING .- >

'PERSONS FOR'WHOM WARRANTS HAD BEEN 1SSUED, a.nd SO '
peTALE: CONSPIRACY.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN ="
DO NOT WRITE IN THESK SPACES
ST A e 7 /15— | TR gl
COPIES OF THIS m:-owrrunnmm . UNITED STATES . MAR 23
7 MAR 21 AM. |2
3 « Bureau AN
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Bisision of Inbestigation
LS. Bepartmend of Justice

420 Federel Building,
Dalles, Texas.

March 18, 1935,

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigetion,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvanie Ave. at 9th St,, N,W.,
Washington, D.C,

0 .
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, w.8. - et al,
Cherles F JUrschel (Victim)
- KIDNAPING.

. Dear Sir:

With reference to Bureau letter of Februery 15, 1935
enclosing copy of a letter written by
at Fort h, Texas, cbncerning dis-
osition of & portion of the Urschelfrensom money, I interviewed ‘
at his office on Merch 14, 1935, with reference to this
maetter and he said that his ettorney, could fur-

nish me the 1nformetionm“ﬁa&“jusﬁ"cOme"‘froni the™

' — stated thet-Scott J McLeen and’Sayres, Attorneys,

Fort Vorth, Texes, were the recipients of this money. That $46,000
of the rensom money had been conveyed to New York by plane, ex=-
changed for good money, returned to Fart Worth and delivered to this
firm and thet & member thereof toeck the money to the office of ~“he
United Stetes Attorney in Fort Worth end hed it exemined for de-
termination as to whether it was ransom moneg This incident is al-
leged to have occurred about the time HerveyfBailey and the&jShannons
were in custody at Delles. He sesid that he considered Mr, Welter
chott, member of this firm, a rascal of the worst type, who would
do anything for money.

nt erviewed G EENNEEGEGEGEEED -+ »:- offices,’

Fort Worth, and he stated thet he hed no direct in-
formetion of any cheracter about the rensom money. He said he hed
heerd rumors that §40,000 hed been peid the firm mentioned, but
could not sey whence he heard the rumor and that he felt it was
much the same type of rumor that would circulate relative to eny

legel employment in e case of thet charecter, o e s ,
get empnovEs RECORDED & INDEXED /— | (& — /5 70,

-st;at ed thatq his Llientw_r;w mrone ~—
to exeggeration eand thet nothing hi iid sald to q;ogld

justify the stetement thet he was in possess o3 a1 Rk 1635

200 1938 L

LCOPIES DESTROYED ARV &

.00 AMBR 17 1965 A[\b"](_ o

@ ’((\ ,\-evidence concerning this alleged transsction. . .:g \y-.
: { - H= ) ‘4(&‘\(
8§ & \
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=2~ Director March 18, 1935

. Various offices of the Bureau have endeavored
to trace some of this money to the law firm menticzzd without
success. ’

My letters of June 26, and July 11, 1934,
captioned "VERNON C. MILLER (deceased); RICHARD TALIMAN GALIATAS,
Fugitive, I.C. 1201, CHARLES ARTHUR FLOYD, w.a. I.0. 1194, et al,
CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER, make mention of—

Very truly yours,
l_f: ] : ¢ C(
F./J. Blake,

»¥X -'- - - Special Agent in Charge.
sl OIC

7=-7
ce Okla, City
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= JOHN EDGAR Qoovzﬁ T ff;
] DIRECTOR ‘ Mg 4 5 |
/ | _ Febderal Bureau of Inuvestigation
~GNL : .
o 7-11g572 - WS Bepurtment of Inatice
Pusltugton, B, @.

- - o = March 27, 19350
MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

0
RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with
alisses, et al; CHARLES F.
O YRSCHEL - Victim; Kidnaping

—

pMr. Nathan
Mr. Tolson ....--.
Mr. Backus..' ......
Mr. Baughman .

e

Mr. Edwards ...'...
Mr. Egan’i c.m...
Mr. Har bo...’..‘....

Mr. Lestor .cccee-
Mr. Quinn .loe
Mr. Schilder......

Mr. Coffay s

mr. Kottt v b

- —— -—--- above named. .case..

Pursuant to Bureau instructions,

information to whic

at Fort VWorth, Texas, by letter dated February 7, 1935, informed the
Bureau he was in possession of information to the effect that a certain
firm of attorneys had handled $40,000 of the money paid as ransom in the

was inter-
viewed on Harch 14, 1935 by Special Acent in Charge F. J. Blake, who was
advised by that 1

and which in-

dicated that the law firm of Scott, McLean and Sayres of Fort Worth, .
Texas had been the recipients of $46 000 of the ransom money, which had ”

l*‘\ been conveyed to New York City by plane, exchanged for good money, returned

to Fort Worth and delivered to this firm, a member of which then took
the money to the office of the United States Attorney at Fort Worth and
k57(:,. hed it examined to determine whether it was ransom money. This incident

is alleged to have occurred about the time Harvey Bailey and the Shannons -
advised that he considered

were in custody at Dallas.

Hr. Walter Scoti, a member of this firm, a rascal of the worst type, who

would undertake anything for money.

Upon interview, ) informed Spec
Charge Blake that he hed no direct info
the ransom money bu

circulate relative to any legal

the above menmtioned taw iirm; that he could not say where he heard this
dmor and that he felt it was much the same type of rumor that would

y employment in a case of that character.
further advised that&his client, was prone to

exaggeration end that nothing he had said to
statenent that he,
ing this e2lleged transaction.

-— o

o o v e

would justify the .
was in possession.ef--direct-evidence concera- - .-

AN

P

For your further information in thi reg&r& the Bureau prev1ous

RECOGVET
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received advice that such a rumor was being circulated and in an endeavor
to ascertain its authenticity R. G. Shennon was interviewed at the United
States Penitentiary, Leavenvworth, Kansas. Shannon edvised that Kathryn
OKelly had hired Scott, McLean and Sgyres as his attorneys to represent
- him in his appeal, but that he had never paid that firm any money, that
.transaction probably having been cared for by Kathryn Kelly.

Upon interview, Kathryn Kelly admitted heving hired this firm to
represent R. G. Shannon and inferentially admitted having paid them with
her own currency and not with ransom money or by her personal check.

In the absence of instructions to the contrary, no further in-
vestigation in this regard is being conducted by any of the field offices.

Respectfully,

ggn@\w\

. Lowdon.
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mouxnﬂ!mmmnm

oo —~ . DL uf.h rdmotothomnmxlr. charlu l«
Ll e N\ ‘ umh.:.. Kindly be informed ihat the Cireult Cowrt of:
- LT VN Appeals for Tenth Cirouit, sitting-at Denver, . Gouudo,
Pt (‘f onlu-ehn. 935.!1106.;,0;&;10:”1-‘%3%
b’thoﬂnltdat‘m Wtcoﬂlt Sy )RR -
N : ¢ity, Oklahoms on October 75 1933 You
o . that these’ individwals hnmmn-wx oa-@ndt
hmucpnlotsmdﬁsumuﬂum
18 thi. G...o - .

Iu thh comcnon u 13 uuunm m
mtuﬂmn:mampwcmh tuvolwed in the
cases wow peading agsinst #ho is under
indictaent in connection w Xidnaping case,
mcmnn.mn,mn-w.coumnmmu

- under indictment in eonnsction with the Srschel sase. .
Ithtdtthntth&atsnrﬂhrnﬂubyth&nﬁt
umotwmumtmwummm
prou'uuonotthonudidm

Respgcthﬂh. .
J. Bdgar Yooverl
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT omm cm’ OKLA, ' ' S 'nu':n'o. a7
REPORT MADE AT: : DATE WHEN MADK: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE ey ’ = e
DALLAS, TEXAS, | a-u-.as "] 32835 -
R j"__‘ ';’:__’A~ . .

e
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, w'ith aliases; et al;
CHARLES F & URSCHEL (_Viqt im) C

B K

N

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: P who may know where pert of 3 . o
) rsthel ransom money is loceted now sup=. - ;

‘office &t Gainesville, Texas thet
any reward would be paid for the recovery of any of the Urschel Kidnaping Ransom |
" Money, end had indiceted that he might know

- PR p—y

.
o

NS e
OREXTS IS

posed to be residing McAllen, Texes;

Q

R.U.C, Rt

DETAILS:

Information was had at the office of -the Texas Power & Light
Company, Geinesville, Texas, that—was no longer in their

employ and that his present whereaboute 13 unknown.

LT e — reeentl loved &8 & cook &t the Powell Cafe,
‘ Gainesville, Tems. advised that% who formerly hung out &t
-that cafe, moved to McAllen, Texas, during the early pert of January of this

year, but thset he could not give his addrees or by whom employede

The Dallag Office havin,

had mede inquiry as to whether

:re some could be located, effort
had previously been made to locate at McKinney, Texas, where he was
located for a short time, but had left that place to return to Geinesville,

““Poxas; Sheriff QUJ et Ceinesville stated thet it wes his opinion thet

was merely perticipating in idle gossip, but that of course he might be
induced to disclose some information of value, thereforé no further effort will
be made to locate him,

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFIC'E OF ORIGIN, A\l b70

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

reviously been- advised by the sheriff's

APPROVED AND

R ‘ ; ez |/ -/ 5 /57| APRE g5

RECORDED AND INDEXED:

Z8 OF THIS REPORT FURN(SHED TO: ) AT CPR 10‘5‘1(;?5;
Burealyésecsed ' : RaET:
San Antonios,l _eQYE
Okla, City...2 Sk
Dallas.,.....z .,_ﬁs pt gy

7--2034

R
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@ : PLATTSBURGH POST No. 20
‘ THE AMERICAN LEGION .
CEeCIL A. SCHERER L _
. Commanozr - * PLATTSBURGH, N. Y.
AN me " . : CITY HALL,

March 25th. 1935,

- - -

Mr, Edgar Hoover.

Division of Investigation.

United States Department of Justice,
Washington, D. Coe,

Deaf'Sir: -
11l you vleoase forward me two(#) finger print cards so that I

may file the prints of my two daughters, for your Non-Criminal Division

R filese.

Some time when it 1s convenlent for your nearest office, will'
you have an Agent stop in to see me at this addresse. I have some Ilnfore
mgtion that may te of service to you in clearing up the kidnapping of- -

{ Mr. Uruchel, or however he spells his nare, I am referring to the oill
i§ men in Oklahoma, unless your deparitment considers the case closed. T
Thank!ng you for your courtesy in the first mentioned natter,
I beg to remaln,
s Yours truly, ./}(/
¥
i N—. :
N
L RECORDED -;—‘ZZZQ: [ 5575
& INDEXED (977

RITTITN .
Givisioy o

iAn AP T IRETGATION
APR y PR & 1935 a.m:
6 Igd') : TN O i U ST
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7‘;"‘, ; 5-,/5'7.7;.

Phttaburch. !n!c!k.

 March 25, 1935, I an forwerding herewith $wo fingerprist cards - -
‘fcry use in order that the fingerprints of your danghtese

allocn mw .mm»mmmm
PHingerprinted. .o

' '~'f4§','“~}*f~'—'¢'-'~-‘;r ik
a J,"q,\
cwn-n. T U S R 2’

. Cootl A, Scherer, A T
 Yost N, 20, T N

- In reply to tﬁo request contained in m m o

mh mvnmwaw&m.m
“Fory mmmumrw«. th.oh S

ummmtommmuynlm.
mﬂehywmiu&nmmmw“m -
ngtozmnmmuwmr.mmumw
that I heve farsarded coples of your letier to Mre Jo Pof S .
MacPFarland, Specisal Agent in s Fodaral Bureau of
pum.u.s.wormuu,mmm

Buffalo, Bev York, in order that an Agent from his off} gy be -
assigned to interview you relative to this matter in/thé ner: i

Vary truly yours,
J. Edgar Houves Con e

John Rdgar Eoover,
Direstor,

e

LRULE s }‘r ll {n“ul‘m
Mm«. I wstlc:
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FEDERAL BUREAU .- INVESTIGATION

. FROM: UNIT #1 & UNIT #3 -
1935.
TO:____ Director
' ___Mr. Nathan
____Mr. Tolson
___Mr, Edwards
Mr. Quinn
____Mr. Clegg
—.Unit Two
__Unit Four __ Unit Five
__ Files Section / __ Tdentification Uni
_____Personnel Files ____ Statistical Sectio
__ Mechanical Sectifn ____Technical Laboratc

__ Chief Clerk's  Office
: SUPERVISORS
Unit One T Unit Three
Welles Mr. Joseph
r. Lowdon ____Mr. Berens
_____Mr. Bryan ____Mr. Foxworth
Mr. Newby ___Mr. Weeks

—_. Miss Gandy
___ Mrs. Kelley
— Miss McCarthy
—Mr, Ward
M -
—  Correct
—Re-write
— _Re-date
___See me
__ Send file
___ Note and Retur

-

E. A. Tamm - Room 5107,




DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

9 "’?';L 1935.

Nathan
Tolson

§ - - b e, ~
Date
§ To: ___ Director
= - Mr.
Mr,
} Mr.

7 Mr.

: .
_Mr.
Mr.

__Mr.

Clegg
Egan
Tamm
Quinn

__Miss Gandy

Lester
Glavin
Backus
Renneberger
Seyfarth _

John J. Edwards



PR .

IDENTIFICATIONNIT
- Date ~:§5/;2’j77 1935

From:

To:

e
' _ Schilder I
Asst. Chief <:?1¢294%4£zﬁa¢,? '

Asgembly

) Card Index /
Crime Statistics(:ggz 7
Posting
Recording (:;%2<14L—¢>/n.4;____~”
S ——————
S.F.P.S8. —Z oL €___
Sténographers: ,
Name f/1Z/CL/<:.4L_,12;_4fC-————.
Technical e tpw .
’/ -
toptng &
Messengers:
Name - v gv‘—po/i/ .
’__——-. R
Beo me —

Bring file to me
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BECORDED =
ST mmmmmm:ommmnwm,
MR, WILLIAK STABLEY,-

Attached hereto is & oopy of a memoTEnden o
whioh I bave today sddressed to the. Attornsy Genersl ‘
ooncuni.ng the chu'ln !‘.onmhd kldupiu mo. T

'cry troly yourl .

Jolm Edgar Boover,
Directore

’ _ Tocl. #884297

Pred .
Lo
s
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- Bisigion of Infrestigation
3. S. Bepurtment of Justice : -

420 Post Office Bldg.,
Dallas, Texas.

o

April 3, 1935.

Director,
Federal Bureau of Irvestigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Ave. at 9th St., N.V.,
Washington, D.C.

' 0

RE: George Kelly Barnes, w.a.; et al,
Charles FPUrschel - Victim.
KIDNAPIIG.
Dear Sir:-

m, Ft.Jorth, Texas,
called at the ureau oifice on 4/2/35 and stated he

believes he can locate some 310,000.00 to 330,000.00 of the
Urschel ransom money.

I advised him that we would be very much interested
in receiving whatever information he might possess, but he
stated he was desirous of knowing the amount of the reward
thct would be paid for the recovery, and that since there was
some danger attached to the undertaking he was not inclined
at this time to divulge the information without knowing what
reward would be paid.

When he first came into the office he inquired for -\‘
Kr. Keenan, stating he was under the impression that Mir. Keenan @
was in Dallas; but I advised him that so fer as I knew such was
not the case.

G e

Pstatcd he will return to this office in ()‘\
about 10 days to ascertain whether any reward will be psaid,
and if so - the amount thereof, and at that time may desire to
advise what information he possesses. //.f) A—Zﬁ
RDED & ‘ND“‘ED
RECO Very trul you.fs,. - (, G i

Zp 7 T Y I L
APR201935 I sfeas ‘*—@05

Special Afent: i SR
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VP { rict
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April 18, 1988

Special Agent in Quargs,

e, e B ,As\m@‘?’f

Res GEORCE m.x.r m, with d.uun l! u..
: CHARLYS ¥. URSCHRL, VIOTIMe = SN
ncmtu- . IR *’ -

:'.nur sm

In xvply % your lotter of April: .8, uaa. i
in which you advina that ‘o Yort Yorsh, - -
Texas, yrofessac to ho in poasssaion of informasion
relative to a portion of the money paid &a ransom
in the above entitled case, and L= desirous of sacer=
taining whether any reward vill be patd for its
recovery, plezse deo fnfommed that no aued reward
‘has been suthorized by the site Xt 18 Gasired,
howevar, that you tnto:?lt the informe-
tion whieh he-eutmivs uummnm
portion of this money, his assistanes in %he matter
will be brought %o She atteation of the legal owmers -
of the money recovared, mmmuumum
pensats m for hie sexviaes. i .

Vuy tul: m.

m.ﬂ- .

o
=3
%—_ﬁ"‘-—“’"‘*-—-&n‘ns "“:(3 Sl - R
Fitee seortion . SEL L
itED i‘ ' T
“FY -~ 0
i 38 ::';J ﬂ. ',,'
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£08 Medioad Arte Puiling,
; 3 - : . Bashville, ‘hm,
. . Ap¥il 9, mso - T

vaagmst mpw g

R speun w in Guargs,
i s, mn.

ruxm. wuh-uun;nau

As nquo‘lol u m lotur CM Apru 6. 1“5.
I am forwmnd herewith & copy of the report of Speeisl igent -
dsted n Biminghan, Ala,, Jamnery 89, 1!36. L

’ Very truly oS, .

W, A, m o -
Bpuul w u m -

. - ¢
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Form No.'1 . :
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OFTARCMA CITV, OKL-s.
A . REPORT MADEAT: - DAT? WHEN MADE: 3 QDONRE'Z igg:ws. REPORT MADE BY: .. | f".‘::‘,j R
Denver, Colo. ve/ss | s |
[ TITLE: O | eraracrer orca'gz.“ T
' GEORCE KFILV BARNES with eliases; et al K TP .
(/\-\ CRARLES T Qmsmrm, -- Vietim rmmp.r\. ; .,, ;.
- ) S5 hding £
: SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: C. S. Circuit Couft of Appeals, Tenth e :
circuit, Denver, Colo., affirmed con- = "X T % o

victions in District Court of Oklahoma  \.° r""‘él/ .
City of 0lifford Skelly, RFdward Bermsn, e
.R. 6. Shannon,. Ora.l, Shannon, Barvey T X - aqhk

Pa11ey, and Yathrvn Yelly. Y A ﬁﬁasg{g-aa" S

I S R

DETAILS:

The records of the 'nited States Circvit Court of appeals of the Tenth: -
Sircuit at Denver, Colorado, disclosed that the decisions as handed down
in the Tederal District Court of Oklahoma City were upheld and affirmed’ .
on the basis that the evidence supported the verdict of guilty with re- '
spect to the defendants in instant case as hereafter set out: . .

The verdict of guilty of Yarvey J. Bailey was affirmed on November 30, -
1934. The conviction of Clifford Skelly and Fdward Berxzan was arrirmed
" by the court on V:-rch 20, 183S. Tudgment affirming the finding of R. G.
PETALS  Shannon end Ora I.: Shannon rmilty was givén by the Court on pMarech 22,
193€. On April 2, 193%, judqnent of guilty was affirmed on the appeal
of ¥Yathryn Yelly.

TENDING

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES . .- .
RECORDED AND Iﬂm

Ao AN A’.& Net S Aamer ].. /75— '{Zz APRS 1935~

UNITED STATES

N e KPR 121.935

3'- Sureau
3 - Cklahoma ~ity APR.8 AM AT

(1 1S4, Oklahons f'it}') 0@9 an%: INVESTIGATION
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T Attached hereto is a m concmm the . T
nuaber of people arrested, the nuaber oonvicted and the number -
awvaiting trial for the kidneping of ¥Mr. Charles IbUruhd.

No one was killed {m comnection with that case.

There is also submitted herevwith & memorsndum

] ooncerning the number of subjects involved in kidnaping cases 2
thus far investigated by the Bureau and the number of those 1
subjects who have received some form of clemency.

Respectfully,

G. N. hﬂ@ﬂo

REOCORDED
&

N T

a

APR 13 1955




For the kidnaping of Mr, Charles ¥, Ursshel 2,0
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